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05-21-2001
9:42am

Responsible C.O. 
John J. Di Motto-41

Cass Number 
OOCFOQ4309

Isms
lafeaf D Newson

AddiVga-—-—
325SaNo Palmer ST

City1'
Milw

St
Wl

Zip
53206

Sex Race DOS
M African American 03-25-1977

iiing Date/C,0.
>8-23-2000
litty K. Ersnnan-06

Disposition Date/C.O 
04-1 1-2001
John J. Di Motto-41

District Attorney 
Mark S Williams

Defense Attorney Next Action
Richard H Hart

!o. Offense
Date
1 1-23-1999

Offense
Description
Ist-Dagree Intentional Homicide 
[939.05 - Party to a Crime]

Statute Sev

940.01(1)(a| FA

Amend Offense/ A/Sev Disposition Sent
Amend Statute

Guilty / Jury Trial 81

late

>8-29-2000

>8-29-2000

>8-29-2000

■S-29-2000

Court Record Entries C.O.
Court Reporter 
Tape / Counter 
Location

Complaint filed Kitty K. Srannan-06
jab

Other papers
Pre-CCAP warrant served.

Initial appearance i Frank J Liska
Defendant Rafeal D Newson in court with attorney Paul J Manley. Katharine Schoor
Defendant Rafeal D Newson in custody. Daniel R Humble appeared for the 
State of Wisconsin.
Defendant given a copy of complaint and advised of maximum penalties, 
right to counsel and right to a preliminary hearing, Court reviewed 
complaint and found probable cause to hold defendant for further 
proceedings. Defendant is indigent and Public Defender will provide 
counsel. Defendant is advised this case is assigned to Judge Kitty 
Brennan, Branch 06.
Case is adjourned for preliminary hearing in Branch PE on 9-3-00 at 3:30
a.m.
dmc

Cash bond set 100000.00 Prank J Liska
Katherine Schoor

9-08-2000

9-14-2000

1-23-2000

Waiver of preliminary hearing
Defendant Rafeal D Newson in court with attorney John Moore, Defendant 
Rafeal D Newson in custody. Mark S Williams appeared for the State of 
Wisconsin. Defendant waived Preliminary Hearing, Preliminary Hearing 
Questionnaire and Waiver received and filed. Court found probable cause 
and bound defendant over for trial. Original Information filed. Copy given 
to defense counsel who waived reading. Defendant pled not guilty. Court 
ordered case adjourned for Scheduling Conference to Branch 06 on 
09-14-00 at 8:30 am.
Same bail, 
dn

Scheduling conference
Attorney John Moore in court via telephone, defendant Rafeal D Newson 
not in court, in custody. Mark S Williams appeared for the State of 
Wisconsin via telephone. Case set for final pretrial on 11/28/00 at 8:30 
a.m. in Branch 06 and 12/18/00 at 8:30 a.m. for NF Jury Trial in Branch 
06. CMG Jury trial scheduled for 12-18-2000 at 08:30 am.

Rescheduled
Defendant Rafeal D Newson in court with attorney John Moore and Barry 
Slagle. Defendant Rafeal D Newson in custody. Mark S Williams appeared 
for the State of Wisconsin. Court orders case adjourned to 12/6/00 at 
8:30 a.m. for final pretrial in Branch 06. CMG Final pre-trial scheduled for 
12-06-2000 at 08:30 am.

Audrey Y. Brooks 
Carrie Franckowiak

Kitty K. Brennan-06 
Off the Record

Kitty K. Brennan-06 
Linda Levengood

J.-20C(o), 5.‘~»S CRIMINAL COURT Psga 1
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Wisconsin Circuit Court Access
State vs Rafeal D Newson

Milwaukee County Case Number 2000CFQ04309 
Court Record Events

Date Event 
1 08-29-2000 Complaint filed

Court Official 
Brennan, Kitty K.

Whal is aSS?Wll

Court Reporter
- s,

2 08-29-2000 Other papers

3 08-29-2000 Initial appearance Liska, Frank J. Schoor, Katherine

4 08-29-2000 Cash bond set

Event Party

Newson, Rafeal D

Amount

$ 100000.00

Liska, Frank J. Schoor, Katherine

5 09-08-2000 Waiverof preliminary hearing Brooks-PE, Audrey Bruce, Carrie

Q 09-08-2000 Plea entered

7 09-14-2000 Scheduling conference Brennan, Kitty K. Off the Record

8 11-28-2000 Rescheduled Brennan, Kitty K. Levengood, Linda

9 12-06-2000 Final pre-trial Brennan, Kitty K. Ross (Dunai), Jackie

10 12-14-2000 Notes Brennan, Kitty K. Off the Record

11 12-15-2000 Motion hearing Brennan, Kitty K, Levengood, Linda

12 12-15-2000 Motion and order for withdrawal of counsel Brennan, Kitty K. Levengood, Linda

13 01-05-2001 Status conference Brennan, Kitty K. Munns, Leposava

14 02-22-2001 Final pre-trial Brennan, Kitty K. Levengood, Linda

15 03-05-2001 Motion hearing Brennan, Kitty K, Munns, Leposava

16 03-05-2001 Judicial transfer Di Motto-41, John J,

17 03-05-2001 Jury trial Di Motto-41, John J. Nelson (Tromp), Kathy /

18 03-06-2001 Jury trial Di Motto-41, John J. Nelson (Tromp), Kathy

Page 1 of 8 Generated on 11-08-2010 at 03:59 pm
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THE RECORD ON APPEAL NO. 04-2988 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

1- 7
2- 3
3- 1

4- 1
5- 3
6- 1
7- 5
8- 32
9- 5
10- 1 
11- 1
12- 3
13- 2
14- 1
15- 1
16- 2
17- 2
18- 1
19- 1
20- 4 
21 - 13 
22- 1
23- 1
24- 1
25- 1
26- 4
27- 1

28- 5

29- 1

30- 3
31- 3
32- 4
33- 15
34- 2

35- 3
36- 10
37- 5

Judgment Roll 
Criminal Complaint
Preliminary Hearing Questionnaire and Waiver dated September 8, 

2000
Felony Warrant and Authorization for Extradition 
Demand for discovery and inspection 
Information
Letter to Judge Kitty Brennan dated December 7, 2000 from defendant 
Notice of motion and motion to suppress statement 
Motion in limine 
Notice of alibi
Order appointing counsel dated December 27,2000 
Letter to Judge Kitty Brennan dated February 11, 2001 from defendant 
Letter to Judge Kitty Brennan dated February 25,2001 from defendant 
Exhibit list
Defendant's proposed witness list 
State's proposed witness list 
State's requested jury instructions
Contempt of court order of witness Gary Bridges dated March 6, 2001
Order dated March 7, 2001
Exhibit list
Jury Instructions
Verdict
Order for Pre-Sentence Investigation dated March 8, 2001 
Notice of Right to Seek Post Conviction Relief 
Judgment of Conviction dated April 12, 2001 
Notice of Intent to Pursue Post Conviction Relief 
Notice of motion and motion to serve sentence concurrent (witness 

Gary Bridges) dated May 16,2001
Notice of motion and motion to serve sentence concurrent (witness 

Gary Bridges) dated May 23, 2001
Decision and order denying motion for concurrent disposition dated 

May 30,2001 (witness Gary Bridges)
Motion to withdraw
Public Defender report dated January 7,2002 
Order dated January 7, 2002
Letter to Judge John DiMotto dated January 25,2002 from defendant 
Decision and order denying motion to withdraw as counsel dated 

February 1, 2002 
Notice of Appeal 
Statement of Transcript
Transcript of reporters notes dated August 29, 2000 - INITIAL 

APPEARANCE

2
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38- 4

39- 5

40- 16 

41 - 20

42- 4

43- 21

44- 40
45- 156
46- 99

47 -102

48 -128
49- 96
50- 42
51- 3-
51 - 1

52- 3
53- 8

54- 2

55- 8
56- 63

57- 1
58- 15
59- 2
60- 1 
61- 3

Transcript of reporters notes dated September 8, 2000 - 
PRELIMINARY HEARING WAIVER 

Transcript of reporters notes dated November 28, 2000 - 
ADJOURNMENT

Transcript of reporters notes dated December 6, 2000 - FINAL 
PRETRIAL

Transcript of reporters notes dated December 15, 2000 - FURTHER 
PROCEEDINGS

Transcript of reporters notes dated January 5, 2001 - STATUS 
CONFERENCE

Transcript of reporters notes dated February 22, 2001 - STATUS 
CONFERENCE

Transcript of reporters notes dated March 5,2001 - MOTION 
Transcript of reporters notes dated March 5,2001 - JURY TRIAL 
Transcript of reporters notes dated March 6, 2001 - JURY TRIAL 

(AM)
Transcript of reporters notes dated March 6, 2001 - JURY TRIAL 

(PM)
Transcript of reporters notes dated March 7,2001 - JURY TRIAL 
Transcript of reporters notes dated March 8, 2001 - JURY TRIAL 
Transcript of reporters notes dated April 11,2001 - SENTENCING 
Certificate of die clerk
Gold envelope containing exhibit nos. 28, 29, 30, 31,32, 41, 42,43, 44, 

46,47,48,49,50, 59&60 
Certificate of the clerk
Decision of Court of Appeals dated September 22, 2003: IT IS 

ORDERED that the judgment, as corrected, is summarily affirmed 
Remittitur of Court of Appeals dated October 29, 2003 summarily 

affirming the judgment as corrected 
Judgment Roll
Motion for Post Conviction Relief Pursuant To Section 974.06 Wis. 

Stats.
Notice of Change of Address
Decision And Order Denying Motion For Post Conviction Relief 
Notice of Appeal 
Statement on Transcript 
Certificate of the Clerk

3
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Sentence to Wisconsin State Prisons 
No.: 0OCF0043O9

The defendant was found guilty of the following crimefs):

Ct. DescriptionViolationPlea Severity
Date(s)
Committed

Date(s)
Convicted

1 Ist-Degree Intentional Homicide 940.01 (1)(a) 
[939.05 Party to a Crime]

Not Guilty Felony A 11-23-1999 Jury 03-08-2001

IT IS ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as convicted and sentenced as follows:

Ct. Sent. Data Sentence Length Concurrent wlth/Consscutlve to/Commenti Agency

1 04-11-2001 State Prisons 1 IF Consecutive to sentence presently serving in state DOC 
of Arizona. Court sets eligibility date of January 1,
2050. Provide DNA sample. Cannot possess
firearms.

1 04-11-2001 Costs Costs, v/w surcharge and any other applicalbe 
assessments and surcharges. Prison earnings to 
apply to all money owed.

Conditions of Sentence or Probation

Obligations: (Total amounts only)

Court
Fine Costs

Attorney
Fees Restitution Other

Mandatory
Victim/Wit.
Surcharge

5% Rest. 
Surcharge

DNA Anal 
Surcharge

100.00 55.00 70.00 250.00

IT IS ADJUDGED that 0 days sentence credit are due pursuant to $ 973.155 Wisconsin Statutes. 

IT IS ORDERED that the Sheriff execute this sentence.

BY THE COURT:

20
CR*2l2fol 01/00 Judgment of Conviction 11939,50. 939,51, 972.13.-Chapter 973 Wisconsin Statutes
000-20 02/32 This form shall not be modified. It may be suplemented w«tn additional material. Page *

33XMAR-06-2013 12:35 6233270081 P.038

Case 2011AP001569 Appendix to Petition for Review Filed 03-06-2013 Page 10 of 93



6233270081 ASPC LEWIS MOREY AD
10:39:35a.m. 03-06-2013 39/121

f* IA^-29- -9009)- 69 'TH

acoex 09 A??tfylS

f’osrt&OVit'tlDN tOUOf

9-IB-9-010 -pfibzR., OtwiriOi

HiAZ-lOG two *11900 mXlbN fo£^ 

?otudhN\mof9 tenap

I'D-ft- 9-Dl9 htriHiMQ jOjOIioaJ fod

£zi&t4 ■sibeo.AXtdAj

7^97'9Old-~D09o0)d£M9& f&fftbtf fb£
wm of Hfit&t/fS £o£fQS

7-5-9013-^9097) Dg/VW tfcrTCDM

fof £fW9Si.mOAtlDN 

ll-ll -9oo3-omto/mi9ifG (\bmiof etms^L

MAR-06-2013 12:35 6233270081 93% P.039

Case 2011AP001569 Appendix to Petition for Review Filed 03-06-2013 Page 11 of 93



6233270081 AS PC LEWIS MOREv AD 10:39:57a.m. 03-06-2013 40/121

Office of the Clerk

WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS
110 East Main Street, Suite 215 

P.O.Box 1688
Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1688

Telephone (608) 266-1880 
Facsimile (608) 267-0640 

Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

DISTRICT I

Hon. John J. Di Motto, Circuit Court Judge 
Milwaukee County Courthouse 
901 N. 9th Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53233

September 22, 2003

Robert D. Donohoo 
Deputy District Attorney 
821 W. State St.,Rm.412 
Milwaukee, WI 53233

John Barrett, Circuit Court Clerk 
Criminal Appeals Processing 
821 W. State St, Rm. 114 

■ Milwaukee, WI 53233
j AP

Paul G. Bonneson 
Law Offices of Paul G. Bonnesjon 
631 N. Mayfair R.d. [_ _
Milwaukee, WI 53226

1

C!

Alan Lee
.L.: --Assistant Attorney General 
/ ~ :- R02 Box 7857)

MadlSOTipWI 33707-7857
^ 3 0 2003 j

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following opinion and an order:

02-0959-CR State of Wisconsin v. Rafeal D. Newson (L.C. 00 CF 4309)

Before Fine, Schudson and Curley, JJ.

Rafeal D. Newson appeals from a judgment of conviction for first-degree intentional 

homicide. Based upon our review of the briefs and record, we conclude at conference that this 

case is appropriate for summary disposition. See WlS. Stat. Rule 809.21 (2001-02).1 We 

conclude that the circuit court properly exercised discretion in admitting three hearsay statements 

against.the societal interest of a witness who refused to testify, after it satisfactorily explained 

why doing so did not violate Newson’s right of confrontation. Therefore, we summarily affirm.

1 All references to the Wisconsin Statutes are to the 2001-02 version unless otherwise noted.

MAR-06-2013 12:35 6233270081 9311 P.040
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STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT MILWAUKEE COUNTY
BRANCH 23

STATE OF WISCONSIN, 

Respondent, 

v.

RAFEAL NEWSON,

Petitioner.

F;l FT*
CRIMINAL DIVISION

BP.

Zj
OCT "7 . O' on4.0

JCriM BLiinETT
Cl*-1'; <‘1 C.ir.ji: Court

Case No. 0OCF4309

DECISION AND ORDER
DENYING MOTION FOR FOSTCONYICTION RELIEF

Introduction

The petitioner, Rafeal Newson, has filed a pro se petition for postconviction 

relief, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 974.06. On March 8, 2001, a jury convicted Newson of 

one count of first-degree intentional homicide, party to a crime, in violation of Wis. 

STAT. § 940.01(1) and 939.05 (1995-96); relating to the death of Terrance D. Maclinon 

November 23, 1996. Thereafter, Newson filed a direct appeal, challenging the trial 

court’s decision to admit three hearsay statements made by Gary Bridges, a witness who 

refused to testify. Newson’s appeal was unsuccessful. He now asserts that he was denied 

the effective assistance of appellate counsel because counsel failed to raise several issues 

on direct appeal. For the reasons discussed below, this court concludes that Newson’s 

appellate counsel was effective.

Standard of Review

The court reviews the defendant's allegations under the principles set forth in 

State ex re), Bothering, 205 Wis.2d 675 (Ct. App. 1996). Under Rothering, a defendant

MAR-06-2013 12:36 6233270081 93K P.041

Case 2011AP001569 Appendix to Petition for Review Filed 03-06-2013 Page 13 of 93



6233270081 AS PC LEWIS MOREV AD 10:40:46 a.m. 03-06-2013 42/121

may bring a claim under section WlS. STAT. § 974.06 before the trial court alleging that 

postconviction counsel was ineffective. The Rothering court indicates that the ineffective 

assistance of postconviction counsel may be sufficient cause under State v, Escalona- 

Naranio. 185 Wis.2d 169 (1994), for failing to raise an issue previously. Both WlS. 

Stat, § 974.06(4) and Bscalona require a defendant to raise all issues in his or her 

original postconviction motion or appeal. If appellate counsel’s failure to include 

additional issues on direct appeal rises to the level of ineffective assistance of counsel, 

this could constitute a sufficient reason as to why the defendant failed to assert such 

issues. See Rothering. 205 Wis. 2d at 682 ("In some circumstances ... ineffective 

postconviction counsel constitutes a sufficient reason as to why an issue which could 

have been raised on direct appeal was not.”). The court will review all claims in the 

context of Rothering.

In determining whether effective assistance of counsel was denied, Wisconsin 

follows the standard announced in Strickland v. Washington. 466 U.S. 668, 694 (1984), 

where the United States Supreme Court set forth a two-part test: deficient performance 

and prejudice. Under this test, the defendant has the burden to show both that his 

attorney performed below an objective standard of reasonableness and that he was 

prejudiced by counsel’s deficiency. With regard to the first prong, counsel is presumed 

to have acted properly; a defendant must demonstrate that his attorney made serious 

mistakes that could not be justified in the exercise of objectively reasonable professional 

judgment. Id, at 690. Under the second prong, the defendant is required to show ‘“that 

there is a reasonable probability, but for counsel’s unprofessional errors, the result of the 

proceeding would have been different.’” Id, at 694; also State v., Johnson. 153 Wis. 2d

2
110
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STATE OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE COUNTY

STATE OF WISCONSIN, 

Plaintiff, 

vs,

RAFEAL NEWSON, 

Defendant.

Case No. 00CF004309

DECISION AND ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR EVIDENTIARY HEARING 
AND 974.06 MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION RELIEF

On September 7, 2010, the defendant filed a pro se motion for evidentiary hearing in 
conjunction with a new motion for postconviction relief he has filed under sec. 974,06, Wis. 
Stats. He claims that trial counsels were ineffective for failing to challenge the court’s 
jurisdiction in this case on grounds that the criminal complaint was defective, The defendant 
filed a prior 974.06 motion, and the present claims could have and should have been raised in 
that motion. They were not, and therefore, the current motion is barred by State v. Escalona- 
Naranio. 185 Wis.2d 169, 178 (1994). Section 974.06(4), Wis. Stats., requires a defendant to raise 
all grounds for postconviction relief in his original motion or appeal. Failure to do so precludes a 
defendant from raising additional issues, including claims of constitutional or jurisdictional 
violations, in a subsequent motion or appeal where those issues could have been raised previously. 
Escalona. supra,

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the defendant’s motion for an 
evidentiary hearing and motion for postconviction relief filed pursuant to sec. 974.06, Stats., is 
DENIED.

Dated this 1& day of September, 2010, at Milwaukee, Wisconsin,

BY THE COURT:

MAR-06-2013 12:37 6233270081 33X P.043
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. DECISION AND ORDER 
DENYING MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

On September 30, 2010, the defendant filed a pro se motion for reconsideration of the 

court's September 10, 2010 decision denjdng his motion for an evidentiary hearing and 974.06 

motion for postconviction relief. He filed a supplemental motion for reconsideration on October 

7, 2010, The court has reviewed the defendanf-s current submissions and finds that it sets forth 

nothing which would alter tire court's original decision in this matter. For the reasons enumerated 

in tire court's September 10, 2010 decision, the relief sought is denied,

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the defendant's motion for 

reconsideration is DENIED.
q

Dated thisday of October, 2010, at Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

BY THE COURT:

%!A,\ f::
Vo'C

■Hu,•tlJh,

Ke^in E. Martens
Circuit Court Judge

MAR-06-2013 12:37 6233270081 93% P.044
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Office of the Clerk

WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS
110 East Main Street, Suite 215 

P.O.Box 1688
Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1688

Telephone (608)266-1880 
Facsimile (608) 267-0640 

Web Site: www, wicourts.gov

DISTRICT I

Hon. Kevin E. Martens 
Circuit Court Judge 
Safety Building Courtroom, # 502 
821 W. State Street 
Milwaukee, W1 53233-1427

John Barrett 
Clerk of Circuit Court 
Room G-8 
901 N. 9th Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53233

James M. Freimuth 
Assistant Attorney General 
P.O.Box 7857
Madison, WI 53707-7857 *

Kevin C. Potter 
Assistant Attorney General 
P.O.Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857

July 27, 2012

David C. Rice 
Asst. Attorney General 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857

Gregory M. Weber 
Assistant Attorney General 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857

Rafeal D. Newson 149257 
2A3 Lewis Morey - ASPC 
P.O. Box 3300 
Buckeye, AZ 85326

A. John Voelker 
Director of State Courts 
P.O. Box 1688 
Madison, WI 53701-1688

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following opinion and order:

2011 API 569-W State of Wisconsin ex rel. Rafeal D. Newson v. Circuit Court for
Milwaukee County (L.C. # 2000CF4309)

*

Before Curley, P.J., Fine and Kessler, JJ.

•Rafeal D. Newson, pro se, petitions this court for a writ of habeas corpus. Though 

Newson alleges- multiple claims of error, his fundamental complaint is that the circuit court 

lacked personal and subject matter jurisdiction over him. The respondents were directed to 

respond, see Wis. Stat. Rule 809.51(2)(b) (2009-10), and after the response was filed
)

MAR-06-2013 12:38 6233270081 93X P.045
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No. 2011AP1569-W

Habeas corpus is an extraordinary remedy that does not issue as a matter of right. See 

State ex reL Haas v. McReynolds, 2002 WI 43, f 14, 252 Wis. 2d 133, 643 N.W.2d 771. A party 

seeking the writ must show three things: that he or she has been restrained of liberty, that the 

restraint was imposed by a court without jurisdiction or that the restraint imposed was contrary to 

constitutional protections, and that there was no other adequate remedy available in the law. Id.,

1fl3.

Wisconsin Stat. § 974.06 was created ‘“to replace habeas corpus as the primary method 

in which a defendant can attack his conviction after the time for appeal has expired.’” State v. 

Allen, 2010 Wl 89, ^22, 328 Wis. 2d 1, 786 N.W.2d 124 (citation omitted). Thus, a habeas 

corpus petition “shall not be entertained if it appears that the applicant has failed to apply for 

relief, by motion, to the court which sentenced the person ... unless it also appears that the 

remedy by motion is inadequate or ineffective to test the legality of his or her detention.” Wis. 

Stat. § 974.06(8) (2009-10); see also State v. Johnson, 101 Wis. 2d 698, 701, 305 N.W.2d 188 

(Ct. App. 1981) (Section 974.06 “is designed to supplant habeas corpus and other special 

writs.”),

Newson does hot explain why his jurisdictional challenge was not or could not have been 

addressed by his first Wis. Stat, § 974.06 motion. He also does not explain why his challenge 

could not have been addressed in the appeal of his second § 974.06 motion, which actually had 

raised a jurisdictional issue. See State v. Pozo, 2002 WI App 279, f9, 258 Wis, 2d 796, 654 

N.W.2d 12 (A writ of habeas corpus will not be granted where “the petitioner asserts a claim 

that he or she could have raised during a prior appeal, but failed to do so, and offers no valid

3

MAR-06-2013 12:38 6233270081 33Z P.046
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Office of the Clerk

WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS
110 East Main Street, Suite 215 

P.O.Box 1688
Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1688

Telephone (608)266-1880 
TTY: (800) 947-3529 

Facsimile (608) 267-0640 
Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

DISTRICT I

Hon. Kevin E. Martens 
Circuit Court Judge 
Safety Building Courtroom, # 502 
821 W. State Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1427

John Barrett 
Clerk of Circuit Court 
Room G-8 
901 N. 9th Street 
Milwaukee, W’l 53233

James M. Freimuth 
Assistant Attorney General 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857

Kevin C. Potter 
Assistant Attorney General 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857

February 5, 2013

David C. Rice 
Asst. Attorney General 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857

Gregory M. Weber 
Assistant Attorney General 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857

Rafeal D. Newson 149257 
2A3 Lewis Morey - ASPC 
P.O. Box 3300 
Buckeye, AZ 85326

A. John Voelker 
Director of State Courts 
P.O. Box 1688 
Madison, WI 53701-1688

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

J

2011 API 569-W State of Wisconsin ex rel. Rafeal D. Newson a/k/a Marquis Johnson 
v. Circuit Court for Milwaukee County and the Honorable Kevin E. 
Martens, presiding (L.C. #2000CF4309)

Before Curley, P.J., Fine and Kessler, JJ,

By opinion and order dated July 27, 2012, this court denied Rafeal D. Newson’s pro se 

petition for a writ of habeas corpus. Newson timely moved the court to reconsider that opinion.

The court has reviewed Newson’s motion in light of the previous submissions and the decision in

MAR-06-2013 12:38 6233270081 93% P.047
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STATE OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN, 

Plaintiff, 

vs.

RAFEAL NEWSON, . 

Defendant.

//"\\ } r* 
((
vW/ i 1

CIRCUIT COURT 
Branch 23

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

DECISION AND ORDER 
.DENYING MOTION FOR ADVISORY COUNSEL

On November 6, 2003, the defendant filed a pro se motion for advisory counsel to pursue 

postconviction relief pursuant to section 974.06, Wis. Stats. The case has been assigned to this 

court for review because the sentencing judge, the Hon. John DiMotto, is no longer in the felony 

division. The trial court does not appoint counsel for purposes of 974.06 motions. The 

defendant may'apply to the public defender’s office for the discretionary appointment of counsel.

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY,ORDERED that the defendant’s motion for advisory

counsel for purposes of pursuing a 974.06 motion for postconviction relief is DENIED. 

Dated this //R day of November, 2003, at Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

BY THE COURT:

/S/ELSA C. LAMELAS
Elsa C. Lamelas 
Circuit Court Judge

MAR-06-2013 12:39 6233270081 93%
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5 VS. CASS NO.00-CF-4309

6

7

S

9

I RftFEAL fJEiUSQM,III
! ' DEFENDANT.

10

11

HONORABLE FRANK J. LI.SKA, JR 
JUDICIAL COURT COMMISSIONER

12

INITIAL APPEARANCE 

AUGUST 29, 2000

14 I

15

16 

17 

13

19

20 

21 

22 

,23

■ 24 

25

MAR-06-2013 12:39

APPEARANCES

DAN HUMBLE, Assistant District
Attorney on behalf of the State of Wisconsin.

PAUL MANLEY , ■ _ Assistant State
Public Defender on behalf of the defendant.

-THE DEFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT—

6233270081 93X P.050
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p_9_2_£_E_£_5_!_^L5_3

THE CLERK: Tha State of Wisconsin vs.

Rafaei Nawson: 00-CF-4309; First Degraa Intentional

Homicide, party to a crime.

This is an initial appearance. The case 

is assigned to Judge Brennan Branch 6.

Casa Wumber 9 6-014-013 5 2 8; Battery. This 

is a return' on a bench warrant. The defendant failed to 

appear for pre-trial before Judge Gordon on November 29th 

of 1998, and $150 cash bail was ordered forfsitted.

Case Number 96-Cffl-013130; Possession of 

Controlled Substance Marijuana, Obstructing Officer. This 

is a return on a bench warrant. The defendant failed to 

appear before Judge Gordon on November 29, 1998, for a

pre-trial.

The 'misdemeanors are now assigned to 

Judge Sosnay Branch B.

Appearances, please.

MR. HUMBLE; Dan Humble for tha State.

MR. MANLEY: Reserving all jurisdictional

objections, Paul Manley appears for Mr, Meuison. He is 

present.

THE COURT: I'll make a finding of probabTa

cause in the felony. Mr. Newson, just so you understand, 

rhis is a Class A Felony. ihe penalty is life imprisonment;

12:40 6233270081 93X P.051
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do you understand that?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes.

THE COURT: Does he qualify for Public

.Defender representation?

flR. MANLEY: Yes.

THE COURT: So you understand you have .

a right to a 1 a ui y e r ; is that correct?

THE DEFENDANT; Yas.

THE COURT:- You have the right to a 

preliminary hearing. Before'tha homicide case can go to 

a trial, the State has to show that they have enough 

evidence to justify at trial and at the preliminary hearing 

they'll try to present clear and convincing evidence that 

there is probable cause to believe a felony has been 

committed in this jurisdiction and that you probably 

committed it. If they don't make that showing the case 

doesn't go any farther. Do you understand that, Mr. Neuson?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes.

THE BAILIFF: I show a VQP hold and an

Arizona State Prison hold.

How about $100

MR. riUMBLE: 

on each misdemeanor

this

and

is academic. 

$20,000 on the felony?

MR. MANLEY.: I do believe that bail at

this time is moot due to the fact that there is a state 

prison ssnts-nce of 19 and-a-half years in Arizona.

: 40 6233270081 93X P.052
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THE COURT: Wsll, given that he's a prisoner

of the State of Arizona and he's got a VOP hold, I think 

a hoiTiicide has got to have some greater value than that 

and I'm going to set bail at $100,000 cash and $100 each 

on the misdemeanors.

THE CLERK: Ths next court data as to

the felony is September Sth at 8:30 for the preliminary 

hearing.

As to the misdemeanors, the next court 

date is September 13th at 8:30 for return on a warrant 

in Branch 8.

(Whereupon, the matter was adjourned.)

53/121
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) 3 S

MILWAUKEE COUNTY )

10:45:01 a.m. 03-06-2013 54/121

. . .. .

If KATHERINE SCHOOR/ Court Reporter, hereby 

certify that as a court reporter for Milwaukee County, I

took in Stenograph the proceedings had before the Court

in the aforementioned matter on August 29, 2000,

and that thg attached transcript is a true and correct copy

of said shorthand notes.

/

KATHERINE SCHOOR 
COURT REPORTER

12:40 6233270081 33X P.054
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^/'^OOQ

MR. WILLIAMS: I don't have a problem with that.

I'm. here on Wednesday, December 6, but at that time, if 

Mr. Newson does not accept the offer, which I believe is a 

very reasonable offer, the State will withdraw that offer, 

and we will be proceeding to trial on December 19 on a 

charge of first-degree intentional homicide, where he'll be 

facing life imprisonment.

THE COURT: All right.

MR, MOORE: I've explained that to Mr. Newson,

and I think he understands that. The only other thing that 

I did want to put on the record, Judge, is that it's my 

understanding that, based on my discussions with 

Mr. Williams, that this is a detainer case that, 

apparently, has to be resolved by December 26. I had asked 

for a copy of the detainer previously, and it’s my 

understanding that it’s actually in the possession of John 

Reddin, and I assume Mr. Williams will get me a copy today.

MR. WILLIAMS: I'll get you a copy of the

detainer because the defendant filed it, so that's where we 

are, and I will attempt to get a copy of that for 

Mr. Moore.

THE COURT: And as to the date, I thought I heard

you say the 19th. I had this down for the 18th.

MR. WILLIAMS: I'm sorry, you're right. the

18th.

93X12:41 6233270081 P.055
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DK£/06£iC IL/^OOO

DEFENDANT:■ Well, that part of it -- 

THE COURT: Okay.

DEFENDANT: -- the question.

THE COURT: Then what that means is we take off

the jury date for Monday. We'll set a new jury 

date -- February 12 if we're available.

Carol, do we --

THE CLERK: We have a first-degree intentional

homicide with Bill Molitor.

THE COURT: Then we're not available. I'm not

doing to myself what I did for this week.

THE COURT: We'll pick a new jury date.

MR. WILLIAMS: How about March 5?

THE COURT: And in terms of the detainer --

MR. WILLIAMS: He's going to have to waive that.

THE COURT: Well, I find, by his actions and

conduct with his lawyer, first of all, his failure to give 

Mr. Moore his alibi witnesses in a timely fashion, his 

motion filed with the Court dated December 7, 2000, he has, 

by conduct, waived the hundred-and-twenty-day trial 

requirement of 976.05 (4) (c) .

Mr. Williams, I gave a lot of credence to your

objection last date, but in reading the statute, the waiver 

is expressly noted in the statute, sub (c), so unless you 

have some case that says it's a problem, I don't see that—.

15

12:41 6233270081 P.066
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10:46:01 a.m.
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/
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/

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT, PIMA COUNTY 

JUDGE: HON. MICHAEL CRUIKSHANK 

COURT REPORTER: Holly Jolmsq

STATE OF ARIZONA 

VS.

MARQUIS-JOHNSON aka RAFASL nB'W'SON

PATRICIA A. NOLAND 
UCLERK, SUPERIOR COURT 

July 18, 2000 (2:04
By: Mary Mieler 

CASE NO. H-200000U 

DATE: July 17,2000

Rick Unklesbay

Donald IGein

UTE , ENTRY/,qplE-NDEO 7'^S-0O
HEARING ON INTERSTATE DETAINER ACT (FORM V) 7 WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS FROM 

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN: ,

Defendant present, in custody at the Department of Corrections.

Mr. Unklesbay makes opening statements to the Court.

Mr, Klein advises that the defendant ’does not wish to waive a hearing.

DPS Identification Technician Suzanne Harvey is sworn, examined, and cross-examined,

State’s Exhibit 1, being certified documents from the State of Wisconsin, is identified.

State’s Exhibit 2, being fingerprint card containing prints rolled from the defendant this date and 

used for comparison purposes, is identified.

Lisa Soto is sworn and examined. . . ..

State’s Exhibit 3, being Interstate Detainer Act Form V-A (unsigned), is identified.

State’s Exhibit 4, being Interstate Detainer Act Form V-B (unsigned), is identified.

State’s Exhibits 1, 3, and 4, previously identified, are admitted over the objection ofdefense 

counsel.

Counsel make closing arguments to the Court.

Mr. Klein moves to strike the identification made by Suzanne Harvey.

l r Mary Mieler
Deputy Clerk

is’ f- t o 1: 7.

93*MAR-06-2013 12:42 6233270081 P.058
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Jrags: 2

MINUTE ENTRY

Date; July 174 2000 Case No; H-2000000S

IT IS ORDERED that the motion to strike is denied.

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED granting the Order for Interstate Detainer Act to transfer temporary custody of 

the defendant to the State ox Wisconsin.

ORDER SIGNED by the Court. .

. Mr. Unklesbay substitutes copies of Exhibits 1,3, and 4 as the originals must be returned to. the 

State of Washington with the defendant. . .

FILED IN COURT: Order (signed by the Court); Exhibit Release Receipt

cc: Hon, Michael Cruikshank
Hon. Edgar Acuna , ■ . . • .... - .... .
Criminal Calendaring
County Attorney - Rick Unldesbay
PubEc Defender - Donald Klein
Arizona State Prison (Wilmot), P.O. Box 24400, T/A 85734-4400, Attn; Genevieve — 
Marquis Johnson, #149257, c/o A.SPC - Wilmot, P.O. Box 24400, T/A 85734-4400

Mary Mieler 
Der/uty Clerk

P.059

MAJR-06-2013 12:42
6233270081 93%
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HOMICIDt UNIT
CIRCUIT COURT

STftTp OP WiaCOMSIH CRIMINAL DIVISIQir^^'^yiry HXLWAUXBB COUMTi

STSTS OP WISCOMSIN, Plaint iff (a} CRIMimL COMPLAINT

THIS ABOVE NAMED COMPLAINING WITNESS BEING 'DULY SWORN SAYS THAT THE ABOVE 
NAMED DEPENDANT(S) IN THE COUNTY OP HILMAUKBB, STATE OP ,WISCONSIN : ,• 1

FIRST DEGREE INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE, PARTY TO A CRIME
On November 23, 1996, at 2904 North 21st Street, City of Milwaukee, as a 
.party to- a crime, did causa the death of another human being, Terrance 
Maclin, with intent to kill that person, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes 
sections 94@.©1{1) and 939.054

Upon- conviction of this charge!, a .Class A Felony, the penalty is life 
imprisonment. * \ i

- y/'\.o
Complainant states he is a City of Milwaukee Polf^te-Idetect ive and this 
complaint is based upon his personal investigation and information and 
beliefi, and states the foHawingi

On November 23, 1996, numerous City of Milwaukee police and fire 
department medical personnel were dispatched to investigate a 'shooting 
which occurred near 2904 North 21 at Street, City and County of Milwaukee, 
State of Wisconsin. Said officer further reports that upon arrival, 
police investigation revealed'that a black male, subsequently identified 
by foia father, Bills Jydte, .-Jr.l, a citizen witness, aa his son Terrance D. 
Maclin, DOB 4/2f-nM? fia'd-'OTMtwined1'''Numerous gunshot wounds to Ms body. 
Including several wound's to his head, face, and hand. , Further that'the 
person of Terrance Mac .tin was placed in a paramedic ambulance "to be 
conveyed to a hospital for. emergency medical treatment, and while en route 
to tb® hospital, Terrance D. Maclln died, He was subsequently cronveyed^to • 
the. Milwaukee County Medical Examiner'a Office where Milwaukee County 
Medical ixawlner Dr. John Teg^atz performed an autopsy on the body of 
Terrance D. Maclin, and concIUdad to a reasonable degree of medical 
certainty that -he died as a result of essanguinatidn due to nuragroua. 
gunshot wounds to Ma perjaon. j S - /• >*’ * ’

dent if lad as Marquis 'Mewgon, 
and Gary Bfic^sa^.^KA ihliihaj" /

.Complainant further states that police received information from citizen 
witnesses in the area that two vehicles, tentatively described as a white 
Cadillac and a second green automobile, had driven away from the area 
after the shooting, and subsequent police investigation revealed that four 
•persons .were in the Cadillac automobile,, identified a 
Hafeai Mewso.n, Brian Bridges, AKA "Bree,'
and that Charles B, Hennings, AKA ’’Shorty," was .in th©‘'&i,ee'h ~ automobile/qQ j
Complainant further states that Lashonda Katnall Boyd, a citisen wltneaW^ 
indicated to- police that on the above-mentioned date, aha was near the 
aboyer-menti'oned.area when, sm> qhserved a small, green car pull over near 
the 2900 block of North 2let Street. She further indicated that a small 
white four-door Cadillac then i'puLied behind the green car, tout not all the 
■way to the curb. She further iindicated that a black .male got out of the / 
Cadillac automobile and confronted another black male, and he was yelling''
,4 (- f lfi» ert i1.^ T •Hlrt.'"*!' i £. ,a e-t-.a/-* ■',^■1 ■* "J i i.*e.rt-h Xl'fo*u
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further indicafced that aha then heard a bunch of shota which she referred 
to as "fouckinq," and said she heard at least eight or nine a hot a. She 
further indicated that she then aaw the black man who was in front of the 
man from the Cadillac fail to the ground, and the black man from the 
Cadillac then ran back to the Cadillac and got in on the driver's aide and 
the car left the area, She further Indicated that she then saw people 
from the neighborhood gather around the victim, and when the police 
arrived, she walked over to the area where the victim was laying and she 
saw that it was a person who she; knew by the name of Terrance Maul in. She 
further indicated that she did not know what happened to the green ear 
that pulled over first because it disappeared.

Complainant further states that Sh&ntrel A, Lockett, a citizen witness, 
indicated to police that the victim of the shooting, Terrance Mac1In, was 
her cousin. She further indicated that she also knew Rafeal and Marquis 
Newson. In regard to the shooting, of Terrance Mao1in, she indicated that 
aha had received telephone calls from two of Terrance's girlfriends, Turin 
Davis and Paulette Grice, and she learned from them that Terrance had been 
with a friend of his by the name of. Charles 0. Hennings. She further 
Indicated that Terrance and Charles, were in the area of North 21 at Street 
when they were approached by Rafeal Newson, who she believed was with 
Marquis Newson and another black male. She further indicated that she 
heard that when Marquis and Rafeal pulled up in Rafeal'a Cadillac 
automobile, Terrance < Mad in) stuck his head in tha car and started 
talking to them, and then backed away, from the car and Rafeal Newson got 
cut of the car and pulled out a handgun and began firing at Terrance,, and 
after Terrance fell, Rafeal got back into the car and they took off. She 
further indicated to police that she had previously seen Rafeal (Newson) 
with guns, including a .49 caliber Clock, which complainant states would 
toe a. weapon consistent with the ballistics evidence police recovered from
the scene of the shooting. \0 s' m

Complainant further states that Charles Edward Hennings, a citizen 
witness, indicated to police that he waa with Terrance Had in on the day 
of the shooting and knew who shot him. He further indicated that Mao 1 in 
had been real tight with a person he referred to as ’‘Ralph" and his 
brother Marquis, who he subsequently identified as Rafeal D. Newaon and 
Marquis D. Newson, He further indicated that sometime during the past 
summer, Mac.1 in bought a Cadillac and gave it to Ralph (Rafeal), and
Ralph (Rafeal) had promised to -pay Had'A> for the ear. He further 
indicated that at first, Mac1in didn't "wwaat" Ralph (Rafeal) for the 
money, tout about 10-12 days before Mac Tin was killed, he started 
"sweating"'Ealph (Rafeal) for his money. He further Indicated that 
sometime prior to the shooting, Mac 1 in had an argument over a gun with a 
person he referred to as "Lll June," end who he later Identified as Gary 
L. Bridges, He further Indicated that during the time of the argument, 
”141 June" (Gary Bridges) was in prison, and during the argument. Maclin 
and ”141 June" (Gary Bridges) were threatening one another, and indicated 
they would meet up once "Lll June" (Gary Bridges) got out - of prison. He 
farther indicated that about 2-3 days before .Maclin was killed, "Lil June" 
(Gary Bridges) had gotten out of prison and 'there were at ill gome problems 
between them. He further indicated that on the day that Maclin waa 
killed, he and MacJUn had gone to the KFC' on 19th & Capitol in a green 
Taurus rant-a-car, which had been ranted by Maclin'a girlfriend, Paulette. 
Mb further indicated that after leaving the KFC, Maclin was driving to hia 
girlfriend's house naar zist & Locust when they saw Marquis (Newson) 
driving the white Fleetwood near 21st 6 Locust. He further indicated tha 
Maclin saw "Lil June” (Gary Bridges) in the Cadillac, and then turned t 
auto in front of the white Cadillac and exited the vehicle and ran to -th 
front passenger side of the Cadillac where "Lll June” (Gary Bridges).was 
seated, lie further IndicatexI that Maclin then began arguing with "Lil

•t.tw.-.-j i ................ iy._ 4.**^ a.. -7 v’l-J -s:-. i vi-* i t'S-w?--.... . r
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Hswson} in t:n© hack seat along with ‘‘Bras,” who he. subsequently identified 
as Brian Bridges. Be further indicated that Manguls <N«wson) was driving. 
He further indicated that Maciin waa by the right passenger door with his 
head ins id© the automobile and he, Bennlngs, got out of the car and walked 
to the back of the passenger side of the Cadillac and started talking to 
Ralph (Kafieal), who was now outside of the car. He further indicated that 
at one point, "Brae" (Brian Bridges) got out of the rear driver's seat and 
began running toward the rear of the Cadillac, saying something to the 
effect, "Bold on, man, that'a my brother," referring to "Idi June" (Gary 
Bridges), who was still arguing with Maciin. He further indicated that he 
had left Balph (licit a a,1) who had been standing next to him, and the next 
thing he knew, he heard three or four gunshots, and than he turned around 
and saw Ralph (Rafael) shooting Maciin. Be further indicated that Ralph 
(Rafeal) was shooting .Maciin with a black semiautomatic' gun. He further 
indicated that ha then observed Marquis (Mewson) get out of the driver's 
seat of the Cadillac holding a pistol, and he (Hennings), ran from the 
area. He farther indicated that he heard several snore shots aa he was 
running away. He further indicated that he then back tracked through the 
alley, and he went through some yards and saw the Cadillac pulling off.
He walked through the yards and back to where Maciin was how lying with 
numerous gunshot wounds to hia head and face. He further: indicated that 
he then grabbed Maciin's hand, but he didn't respond, and,a crowd started 
gathering around Maciin's body. He got into the green Taurus rent-a-car 
and drove off.

Complainant further states that Charles Edward Hennings was, shown several 
photographs, and he positively identified the photograph of'- Rat sal D.
News on as the person he referred to as Ralph, and the person he saw shoot 
Terrance Maciin; and he positively identified the photograph of Marquis D. 
Newson or "Mark,“ who was driving the Cadillac automobile> and he 
positively identified the photograph of Brian Bridges aa the(person he 
referred to aa "Brse," the brother of "Lil June;" and he positively 
identified! the photograph of Gary I<. Bridges as the person he\ was 
referring to as "Lil June, " and the person who Maciin had beeh arguing 
with when Rafeal Newson shot him.

* * * * KIND OP COMPLAINT**** 

SUBSCRIBED fiMD SWORN TO BKFORS Mg

tKBflH-i tetf?
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STftTB OP WISCONSIN

. ■. ■ r> ~ * ~ 'T
STATE OF WISCONSIN, Plaintiff(s) ' v ' INFO"”

va
RAFEAED. NEWSON
3256A North Palmer Street
Milwaukee, WI 53212

032577 JphfjBon, Louis ;

Defendant(s) QO °?
... ■’ \ ■ n

I, E. MICHAEL MC CANN, DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY, WISCONSIN, *' 
HEREBY INFORM THE COURT THAT THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT (S) IN THE COUNTY OF 
MILWAUKEE, STATE OF WISCONSIN, - .

FIRST DEGREE INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE, PARTY TO A CRIME ’r
On November 23, 1996, at 2904 North 21st Street, City of Milwaukee, as a -'•••' 
party to a crime, did cause the death of another human being, Terrance 
Maclin, with intent to kill that person, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes 
sections 940.01(1) and 939.05.

DATED E. MICHAEL MC CANN 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Sfk % OMo
DEPUTYAASSTDISTRICT ATTORNEY

FILED
CRIMINAL DIVISION

SEP “ 8 2000

JOHN BARRETT 
Clerk of Circuil Court

Jf
f
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R1 CKA5.D M. ROMLE'

Plaint 231 GJ 325

) INDICTMENT

MARQUIS L. JOHNSON,

Defendant

)• COUNT 1: DRIV2 3Y SHOOTING, .
) A CLASS 2 FELONY 
) COUNT 2: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT,
) A CLASS 3 FELONY 
) COUNT 3: .AGGRAVATED ASSAULT,
) A CLASS 3 FELONY 
) COUNT 4: ENDANGSRMENT,
) A CLASS 6 FELONY 
) -COUNT .5: ENDANC-ERMZNT,
) A CLASS 6 FELONY 
) COUNT 6: ENDANGSRMENT,
} A CLASS 6 FELONY 
) COUNT 7:- UNLAWFUL FLIGHT FROK 
) LAW ENFORCEMENT VEHICLE,
) A CLASS S' FELONY

93%MAR-0G-2013 12:49 G233270081 P.0GG

Case 2011AP001569 Appendix to Petition for Review Filed 03-06-2013 Page 38 of 93



6233270081 AS PC LEWIS MOREY AD 10:53:36 a.m. 03-06-2013 67/121

MhirMNiMG di&uesrs ro vmcvs •
ZNlrtlt-S SEEKING ML MlLhJ/WKLL LDUNfV LubimL
Kuttvcf dooKT &>minissi6NEKS F/Lpq {‘iRL*

— 7-S^-GOtO-f&eiKrn oE iKEoRnLitK ASTCvwcshn

^H-'AO-QO\0-imtK feoro NWLUWTtt tbVUVY iuex.

of tueevrr doutsf

— ID-11-.LiO-ottfeK ffitrn /4ILWAUK7& TduaJNY SUcLC

of cazcurr sou err
— U-H- Nd i0~lessee peom nNWAUUe TouNty di&eJc.

of aewst iooef

3"// -J2/D //- L£Tt££ to MSCONM itCUOTflM Of STALL

— 3 ~ll '9011 - ttrtfze 70 7HS mNAVK££ TOUNXf UOflAN

Rosoueoes

— 3-'iL/-90ll-orDe/e1fbK kotm foe posrmtovistioM

Disweeff 7o me WmKsiN £weX o’FAPffMS

— 3- 30-9011-de&tZj ft>£ MoK foK foSTTOMStldf

vismeeLf To flit fieturr mct of

/ntiwMKef touaiTY

~ 4- II- 9011- itTXte Ko lt. &mrMf u&tccA kumst/ 
^il^jg.-gotl-i£77te faom sr/fct of hifooNsiN

rSUbiaAL CoroflfSloN

— t~l-97-9on-U7mK feon Wisconsin bBFAtrmEA'T

of Abmmswfffl

MAR-06-2013 12:49 6233270081 93% P.067

Case 2011AP001569 Appendix to Petition for Review Filed 03-06-2013 Page 39 of 93



6233270081 ASPC LEWIS MOREY AD 10:54:04 a.m. 03-06-2013 68/121

6ftais//\L Oh/i of wo ceetEs]

smt. -oE..Wisconsin..,mw,..£>£.M.f ^^?
GNCOXi......CoofT

CNnih/AL..DIVISION

... i/v M. MAmf. UN'bof..ska..... ....................’. ,. \w .......  ....
...fm>on..of...Nfo.mhtoN.wcT.....t&st.Wo... oodEDoUsdH.................. .

... foNANNh..To... UtzihWN............ :.... .................... ...... ......................
... vo.cv.mvrswisfb, „&a>£b$..-Uivhe£.. ¥si$/veo.WMovomiE.. sbwwmim......
...TiL . CONiiWL of HiLOHMT.CouNtVi......MMCht Hi  .......... .. .......:.......

Qfc.fmM dF i/VFn£^/>-T/n/V A6T

..Tko omNDMO RAfeW..V6iVsoN...Am...:MNQUiS. ..SdUNSoNMaIOMaING'.....
..HWMWMoVt. Tmest...VfbEWMt:.N^t>Q^....Of...NTQRmO0N AtT....-...
.Tit l.DmWWb .. UAi6LL.,S\fmrueO.WbCJJrNisfrPTlON/^ .
..£omi$sm£i/Tub&£.. wHojsmew......................................................
.. 'M... ftWN/..A(l££$r. hf/ie£AfT .(/^b... mTVtlZ&ToN . BA. &XMM10n)....
..£acWi{&t...M&e£L.j^ .... r._...............:.. ........... ...-..:
....’ ’ yMtN\..b.ittf(i6CA....G} __ ___... ..:_  ____ __ - -■ _______—•..
.... ............................................................................................................................................................................

....... ..WomtA..KMAailTw..______ -______ .__ ______ :___ _

..UWWtftADhWHtcm..Dowm^ThflQii/.edmb... .CS...Tit.A6M&.JD£hfliXT....

.... .....Wh. NOAl.S&MASUAZ.Of .SAID.. CmmSJ0lV6A,/.Tu!0S£...Of..... NlLz....
.........umcit..ccom.. mms. towcHm...kuixiPil .. LmomNsumsES,.
................................................................................................................................................................................

........Tst Numctt. covNtx tmf.s...omaLAvD ninomci TU...

i f)c XI
MAR-0G-2013 12:50 G233270081 P.0G8

Case 2011AP001569 Appendix to Petition for Review Filed 03-06-2013 Page 40 of 93



6233270081 ASPC LEWIS MOREY AD 10:54:41a.m. 03-06-2013 69/121

MAR-06-2013 12:50 6233270081 93% P.069

Case 2011AP001569 Appendix to Petition for Review Filed 03-06-2013 Page 41 of 93



6233270081 ASPC LEWIS MOREY AD 10:55:04 a.m. 03-06-2013 70/121

CLERK OF CIRCUS r COURT 
CRIMINAL DIVISION

JOHN SARRETT r Clerk of Circuit r aurt/Register In Probate

September 20, 2010

Mr, .Rafael Newson # 149257 
Arizona State Prison Complex-Tucsc:! 
10006 S. Wilmot Road ■
Tucson, AZ 85734-4403

TAMMY KRUC2YMSKI 
Atlmmistrfilor

JAMES WILSON 
Assistfi.nl Aclrrinisfrator

THOMAS N. OELSTROM 
Accounl'anl

JUNE SIMETH 
Staff Atlomey

MICHAEL GROSSMAN 
Slaff Attorney

Re: Case Number(s) 00CF43O9

Dear Mr. Newson:

CD. Your request for file ocuments ias been received; Pursuant to sec. 19,35(3),.
Wis. Stats,, the clerk’. office ma- charge a fee for copying file documents. That
fee is $ 1.25 per page. The doc nent(s) you have requested consist of_____
pages and’will cost (e,-eluding transcripts see below). Please send a
check or money order payable tc he Clerk of Court. If you request to have the 
copies faxed to you. there whi be an additional $5.00 fax fee. NOTE: 
Documents will NOT be faxed f; 5nstitutions.

t. ■<

I I The documents you have requesje • are not contained in the court file.

Other: The court record/docke' is eleven (11) pages and will cost $13.75.
Anyone, may access and print i. e court record/docket on the Internet free of 
charge. . The Internet site is www vicourts.gov
I do not find a copy of the arrest warrant in vour court file^. I do not have a. list of 
j u dgeslro m*T996.

for
John Barrett,
Clerk of Circuit Court/ 
Director of Court Services/ 
Register in Probate

7'"

SAFETY BUILDING, ROOM 117 > 021 WEST STAVE STREET ■ 
FAX (4141 22.1-1207 * TTY- I4U\ '>rt.iA<sn . r

ILWAUKEE, Wt 53233 =
'nnnrr» .. <kvi^.

CUSTOMER SERVICE: {414) 278.453/1
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CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 
CRIMINAL DIVISION

Milwaukee County
JOHN BARRETT • Clerk of Circuit Court/Register in Probate

TAMMY KRUCZYNSKI 
Administrator

JAMES WILSON 
■ Assistant Administrator

THOMAS N. OELSTROM 
Accountant

JUNE SIMETH 
Staff Attorney

MICHAEL GROSSMAN 
Staff Attorney

October 11, 2010

Mr. Rafael Newson # 149257 
a/k/a Marquis Johnson 
Arizona State Prison 
P. O. Box 3300 
Buckeye, AZ 85326

Re: Case Number(s) 0OCF4309

Dear Mr. Newson:

I I Your request for file documents has been received. Pursuant to sec. 19.35(3),
Wis, Stats., the clerk’s office may charge a fee for copying file documents. That
fee is $1.25 per page. The document(s) you have requested consist of_____
pages and will cost________ (excluding transcripts see below). Please send a
check or money order payable to the Clerk of Court. If you request to have the 
copies faxed to you, there will be an additional $5.00 fax fee. NOTE: 
Documents will NOT be faxed to institutions.

[~] The documents you have requested are not contained in the court file.

K! Other: After rechecking your file, A Felony WarranL-(aad Authorization for
Extradition) was filed on December 6. 1996. A copy of this warrant will cost 
$1.25. The Initial appearance was handled by Court Commissioner Frank Liska 
on August 29, 2000. Court Commissioner Frank Liska is no longer working here. 
The criminal complaint is signed by the District Attorney’s Office. The list of 
Judges that handled your case is listed on the court record. A Judge is assigned to 
your case when you file a postconviction motion. A Judge is not assigned to a 
case prior to the postconviction motion being filed. Please contact the Chief 
Judge’s Office, 901 North 9th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233, for a list of 1996 
Judges.

By:
Sally S. /

for / Juki

John Barret]
Clerk of Circuit Court/
Register in Probate

SAFETY BUILDING, ROOM 117 • 821 WEST STATE STREET • MILWAUKEE, WI 53233 * CUSTOMER SERVICE: (414) 278-4538 
FAX (414) 223-1262 • TTY: (414) 223-1830 • RECORDED INFORMATION LINE (414) 278-4599

1969 R25
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CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 
CRIMINAL DIVISION

Milwaukee County
JOHN BARRETT ♦ Clerk of Circuit Court/Register in Probate

November 9> 2010

Mr. Rafeal Newson # 149257 
Arizona State Prison 
P. O. Box 3300 
Buckeye, AZ 85326

TAMMY KRUCZYNSKI 
Administrator

JAMES WILSON 
Assistant Administrator

THOMAS N. OELSTROM 
Accountant

JUNE SIMETH 
Staff Attorney

MICHAEL GROSSMAN 
Staff Attorney

Re: Case Number(s) OOCF4309

Dear Mr. Newson:

I I Your request for file documents has been received. Pursuant to sec. 19.35(3),
Wis. Stats., the clerk’s office may charge a fee for copying file documents. That
fee is $1.25 per page. The document(s) you have requested consist of_____
pages and will cost________(excluding transcripts see below). Please send a
check or money order payable to the Clerk of Court. If you request to have the 
copies faxed to you, there will be an additional $5,00 fax fee. NOTE: 
Documents will NOT be faxed to institutions.

I I The documents you have requested are not contained in the court file.

[X] Other: I am not sure who signed your felony warrant in 1996. We are unable to
read the signature on the warrant. You may obtain a copy of the felony warrant 
for $1.25. Enclosed please find page 1 of the court record showing your case was 
assigned to Judge Kitty Brennan (Line 1) and Commissioner Frank Liska did your 
initial appearance (Line 3).

By:
Sally S.

for //
John Barrett,
Clerk of Circuit Court/ 
Director of Court Services/ 
Register in Probate

SAFETY BUILDING, ROOM 117 • 821 WEST STATE STREET • MILWAUKEE, Wl 53233 • CUSTOMER SERVICE: (414) 278-4538 
FAX (414) 223-1262 • TTY: (414) 223-1830 • RECORDED INFORMATION LINE (414) 278-4599IQfiQfW
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State vs Rafeal D Newson

Milwaukee County Case Number 2QGGCF0043G9 
Court Record Events

3 08-29-2000 Initial appearance Liska, Frank J. Schoor, Katherine

4 08-29-2000 Cash bond set Liska, Frank J. Schoor, Katherine

Event Party Amount

Newson, Rafeal D $ 100000.00

5 09-08-2000 Waiver of preliminary hearing Brooks-PE, Audrey Bruce, Carrie

6 09-08-2000 Plea entered

7 09-14-2000 Scheduling conference Brennan, Kitty K. Off the Record

8 11-28-2000 Rescheduled Brennan, Kitty K. Levengood, Linda

9 12-06-2000 Final pre-trial Brennan, Kitty K. Ross (Dunai), Jackie

10 12-14-2000 Notes Brennan, Kitty K. Off the Record

11 12-15-2000 Motion hearing Brennan, Kitty K. Levengood, Linda

12 12-15-2000 Motion and order for withdrawal of counsel Brennan, Kitty K, Levengood, Linda

13 01-05-2001 Status conference Brennan, Kitty K. Munns, Leposava

14 02-22-2001 Final pre-trial Brennan, Kitty K. Levengood, Linda

15 03-05-2001 Motion hearing Brennan, Kitty K. Munns, Leposava

16 03-05-2001 Judicial transfer Di Motto-41, John J.

17 03-05-2001 Jury trial Di Motto-4'l, John J.
Nelson (Tromp), Kathy (l

18 03-06-2001 Jury trial Di Motto-41, John J. Nelson (Tromp), Kathy

Page 1 of 8 Generated on 11-08-2010 at 03:59 pm
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Office of the Clerk

WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS
110 East Main Street, Suite 215 

P.O. Box 1688
Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1688

Telephone (608) 266-1880 
Facsimile (608) 267-0640 

Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

DISTRICT I

Karen A. Loebel 
Asst. District Attorney 
821 W. State St. 
Milwaukee, WI 53233

March 14, 2011

Gregory M. Weber 
Assistant Attorney General 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857

Rafeal D. Newson 149257 
A.S.P.C. - Lewis, Morey Unit l-A-20 
P.O, Box 3300 
Buckeye, AZ 85326

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

2010AP2714 State of Wisconsin v. Rafeal D. Newson (L.C. #2000CF4309)

Before Curley, P.J.

Rafeal D. Newson, pro se, has submitted a request for postconviction discovery, 
apparently seeking to discover the signatures of several individuals who were court 
commissioners in 1996 so that he can attempt to discern the person who signed his original arrest 
warrant. However, a motion for postconviction discovery is properly directed to the circuit 
court. See State v. O'Brien, 223 Wis. 2d 303, 321-22, 572 N.W.2d 870 (1999); see also State v. 
Kletzien, 2008 WI App 182, ^8, 314 Wis. 2d 750, 762 N.W.2d 788 (“Whether to grant a motion 
requesting postconviction discovery is committed to the trial court’s discretion.”)

Therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that Newson’s motion for postconviction discovery is denied.

A. John Voelker
Acting Clerk of Court of Appeals

MAR-06-2013 12:53 6233270081 93% P.076
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STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT
Branch 27

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff,

vs.

RAFEAL D. NEWSON,

[ U'.T
rn 3 0 201' : 2r

L.................. r~*
1 Case No. 0QCFO04309

t!i
Defendant.

DECISION AND ORDER
DENYING MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION DISCOVERY

On March 29, 2011, the defendant filed a pro se motion for postconviction discovery in 
the above case. His case is currently pending review in the Court of Appeals, and this court is 
without the record and without jurisdiction.

The defendant seeks information about the identity of the court commissioner or judge 
who signed the felony arrest warrant in 1996 so that he can challenge his arrest. The defendant 
has filed multiple motions in this case, and he is currently appealing this court’s denial of his 
motion for an evidentiary hearing and 974.06 motion for postconviction relief, which the court 
found was barred by State v. Escalona-Naranio. 185 Wis.2d 169, 178 (1994). Even if the 
defendant’s case was not pending in the Court of Appeals, this court would not entertain his cunent 
motion for postconviction discovery. A challenge to his arrest would be barred by Escalona, supra.

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the defendant’s motion for 
postconviction discovery is DENIED.

Dated this 3 a day of March, 2011, at Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

BY THE COURT:

93%MAR-06-2013 12:53 6233270081 P.077

Case 2011AP001569 Appendix to Petition for Review Filed 03-06-2013 Page 49 of 93



6233270081 ASPC LEWIS MOREY AD 10:58:24 a.m. 03-06-2013 78/121
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STATE OF WISCONSIN
JUDICIAL COMMISSION

Suite 700, Tenney Building 
110 East Main Street 
Madison, Wisconsin 53703-3328

James C. Alexander 
Executive Director

Phone: (608)266-7637 
Fax: (608)266-8647

April 12,2011

CONFIDENTIAL

Marquis Johnson, #149257
a/k/a Rafeal Newson
Arizona State Prison Complex-Lewis
P.O.Box 3300
Buckeye, Arizona 85326

Dear Mr. Johnson:

The Judicial Commission received a letter from you asking the Judicial Commission to 
send you authenticated signatures of several Milwaukee County Court Commissioners. The 
Judicial Commission investigates and prosecutes judges for judicial misconduct. It has no 
authority or ability to authenticate signaturesjif Milwaukee County Commissioners or any one
else.

Therefore, the Commission is unable to

JCA/llb
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\ ,

SCOIT WALKER 
GOVERNOR 
MIKE HUEBSCH 
SECRETARY
Office of the Secretary

| WISCONSIN DEPABYMfNT OF
Post Office Box 7864 
Madison, W1 53707-7864

I ADMINISTRATION Voice (608) 266-1741 
Fax (608) 267-3842

April 27, 2011

Marquis Johnson
a.k.a Rafeal Newson #149257
Arizona State Prison Complex-Lewis
P.O. Box 3300
Buckeye, AZ 85326

Dear Mr. Johnson:

This is in response to your April 11, 2011, letter to the Wisconsin Department of 
Administration requesting assistance authenticating the signatmes oTyarious 
Milwaukee County Court Commissioners.

The Department of Administration cannot assist you with this matter.

Sincerely

Mark Saunders 
Deputy Legal Counsel

WISCONSIN IS OPEN FOR BUSINESS
Wisconsin.gov

MAR-06-2013 12:66 6233270081 33Z P.080
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I A

STATE OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT

Case Number F-952540________ _

941.30(2) 2° RES

ORDER TO PRODUCE DEFENDANT

WHEREAS the above entitled action is coming up for Rai l Mot-inn___________ _________________________

on

______Rriyiiftry IQ,. IQQft_____________________ and the above-named defendant is now imprisoned in the

-------- Baupun Corcectional- Institution----------------------------------- - and must be present for said action.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED THAT_____ftary Mrf?anght-.ry__________________________ _

or any other superintendent who has physical custody of the named inmate,

make available to the Sheriff of Milwaukee County the above-named defendant and that the Sheriff of Milwaukee

County convey her/him to Milwaukee for proceedings in Branch _________________

of the Circuit Court of Milwaukee County, the Honorable_____st-Anioy Millay_________________________

Judge, presiding on------ Fabcuacy-19, -1996------------------------ at----- 8:30 am------------

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that after the conclusion of this and all related proceedings the Sheriff of 

Milwaukee County either: (1) return the above-named defendant to the institution of pick-up; (2) release the 

defendant if the institution from which s/he has been conveyed no longer may confine her/him; or (3) otherwise 

follow the order of the court.

MAR-06-2013 12:66 6233270081 93% P.083
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STATE OF WISCONSIN <

84/121

ss. 34
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

I hereby certify that on the __Z4_day of fc^SfViXr>j at... /f_ M. by virtue of the

m/-\ ri n r\ r) /“i t-> r* r*
within___ ORDER TO PRODUCE DEFENDANT OR WITNESS

I did proceed to WAUPUN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

at WAUPUN Wisconsin, and did then and there serve

the within ORDER TO PRODUCE

on GARY MCNAUGHTRY SUPERINTENDENT 
--------------------------------- v-

by delivering and leaving with HIM

personally, a trniscoqaQf th.er§.t)f;-arai at the same-time I exhibited to_______

original.flntejc^i]tettaxMgnalux£«otf-the Honorable Jd

HIM cne

a CI R-GD-IJ-r-QQUR-T (-0.^MISSIONER jU(jge of Milwaukee County, who signed the same.

I furtfe&Yqceftjfsftthaiti-^id. thftnjijidihKtrejrarkKrthe within named 1 K] cttAl

S' T T -Ct > nT '

into custody and.-returivedri—TG -s, : ^7___al,.lV_.J, •; to the __

F .-£q c/PT-’Cj ^ltc . fif Mil-w'anikee ConintV arid is‘now confined there.

jfrtis SE./y.T^QNjFOH.SHE RIFF'S 
'DEPARTMENT 0sE'6n''lV

Attendance __ ______________ ____
Total ''nh-60____________  >:r-

Datedi T~tx cjr:u-| . i U>

RICHARD E. ARTISON

., 19^ 

. Sheriff
" J . -5. ,

Per U,:... ........................ ,

Badge s . _, DisLr- nsfi Sector

STATE OF WISCONSIN
MILWAUKEE ‘COUNTY

ONSJN {
tTVxt/Tixr I. T- > ~ S&1-

hereby certt^V'tftlt'oYT fee -^day 'ol -^^(3
SS.T v=ac I_Ti.”-

19^.t *
.M. I returned the

within najned UT .AJ'S? w
erf L. osJ

~rARY"MCNAUGHTRY ~ SUPERINTENDENTunto the custody of . 

of WAUPUN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION . at WAUPUN

and I received a receipt from him.

THIS SECTION FOR SHERIFF'S 
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY '

Service $ ____________________
Travel $ 96.60_____________
Attendance______________ ____

Dated
*1 fi&-
Meor^.Q(hen'T

pfrrngn t___

., Wisconsin,

___ TO

Total $ -9.6-..6Q. Badge k_________ DnA .., lector .

TOTAL FEES S 213.20
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I IJ

STATE OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE COUNTY
CIRCUIT COURT

WHEREAS the above action is coming up for

Case Number ________

941.30(2) 2° RES 

ORDER TO PRODUCE DEFENDANT

Jury Trial

. on

April 17, 1996 __ ________________ and the above-named defendant is now imprisoned in the

Waupun Correcti■ .. . .—_—ona-inat itut i on , ., , , .,■---- -------- ------------------------------------------ - and must be present for said action.

NOW therefore, it Ordered that

or any other superintendent who ha> physical custody of the named inmate,
make available to the Sheriff of MilwauWe County the above-named defendant and that the Sheriff of Milwaukee

County convey her/him to Milwaukee for proceedings in Branch----- ---------- ------------- -
of the Circuit Court of Milwaukee County, the Honorable __ Sta^eY Mi —-------- -- ---------------------------

Judge, presiding on_____April 17. iQQfi_______ _______ _ at_______Bi3fi am— •
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that after the conclusion of this and all related proceedings the Sheriff of 

Milwaukee County either: (1) return the above-named defendant to the institution of pick-up; (2) release the 

defendant if the institution from which s/he has been conveyed no longer may confine her/him; or (3) otherwise 

follow the order of the court.
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STATE OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE COUNTY

86/121
I o

CIRCUIT COURT

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN, puimirr.

Rafael Newson AKA Fareal 
Newaon

Defendant^).

Case Number F-952540________

941.30(2) 2° RES

ORDER TO PRODUCE DEFENDANT

WHEREAS the above entitled action is coming up for______ .Tnry Trial______________________ :—

__________________________________________________________ on

_______ i a r i aGfj___________________________ and the above*named defendant ss now imprisoned in the

_______ Wfliipin rnrytari-innal TnwHHiHfin---------------------------------- and must be present for said action.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED THAT r^ry Mmanghbry___________________________ ,

or any other superintendent who has physical custody of the named inmate,

make available to the Sheriff of Milwaukee County the above-named defendant and that the Sheriff of Milwaukee

County convey her/him to Milwaukee for proceedings in Branch_______ 21____________

of the Circuit Court of Milwaukee County, the Honorable____ Qt-a^ioy Mi _____________ _________ _—

Judge, presiding on_____ April 3, 1996-----------------------------at —a :3Q •

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that after the conclusion of this and all related proceedings the Sheriff of 

Milwaukee County either: (1) return the above-named defendant to the institution of pick-up; (2) release the 

defendant if the institution from which 8/he has been conveyed no longer may confine her/him; or (3) otherwise 

follow the order of the court.
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STATE OP WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT MILWAUKEE COUNTY

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN, Plaintiff,
vs.

Case Number: 0OCFO04309
RAFEAL NEWSON

ORDER TO PRODUCE WITNESS

Defendant(s)

WHEREAS the above entitled action is coming up for a Jury Trial on MARCH 6, 

2001 and MARQUIS NEWSON, DOB: 11/5/78, a witness is now imprisoned in the 

OAKHILL CORRECTIONAL INSTITUITON and must be present for said action.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that CATHERINE FARREY, or any other 

superintendent who has physical custody of the named inmate make available to the 

Sheriff of Milwaukee County the above-named witness and that the Sheriff of Milwaukee 

County convey him to Milwaukee for appearance in Branch 6 of the Circuit Court of 

Milwaukee County, the Honorable Judge KITTY BRENNAN, presiding, 506 in the SAFETY 

BUILDING, 821 W STATE, Milwaukee, on MARCH 6, 2001 at 8:30 a.m,, and for no other

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Sheriff of Milwaukee County return the above- 

named witness at the conclusion thereof to the aforestated institution.

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, this day of FEBRUARY, 2001.

purpose.

Court Commissioner
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STATE OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT

Case Number f-952540-------------
941.30(2) 20 res

ORDER TO PRODUCE DEFENDANT

WHEREAS the above entitled action is coming up for________Jury Trial _____ _______________

__________ ______ __on

_____ January 22/ 1996_________ ___________ and the above-named defendant is now imprisoned in the

Dodge Correctional Institution_________________________ , and must be present for said action.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED THAT Gordon Abrahamson______________________ ,

or any other superintendent who has physical custody of the named inmate,

make available to the Sheriff of Milwaukee County the above-named defendant and that the Sheriff of Milwaukee

County convey her/him to Milwaukee for proceedings in Branch______ ?1_____________

of the Circuit Court of Milwaukee County, the Honorable_______Stanley Miller ------------------------------

Judge, presiding on January 22/ 1996_______________ at______ 8:30 am .

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that after the conclusion of this and all related proceedings the Sheriff of 

Milwaukee County either: (1) return the above-named defendant to the institution of pick-up; (2) release the 

defendant if the institution from which s/he has been conveyed no longer may confine her/him; or (3) otherwise 

follow the order of the court.

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN, PUintirr,

Fareal Newson AKA Rafeal

Defendant(a).
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3(1
I hereby certify ihat on the

ORDER i'O PRODUCE

II . -TflJ

wi thin

.... , 19. _?4'at —AM. by virtue of the

DEEENTAMT or witness

I did proceed to ___
WAUPUN,

DODGE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

ac , Wisconsin, and did then and there serve

the within
ORDER TO PRODUCE

GORDON A BRA HAMSOM St? PBRINTENDENT
on

by delivering and leaving wit.h _____
HIM

HIM
personally, a true copy thereof; and at the same time ! exhibited to .______ . the

original order with the signature of the Honorable 
CIRCUIT COURT COMMISSIONERC..T.... Judge of Milwaukee Countv, who signed the same.

I further certifv that I did then and there take the within named bfi tZ. _AS&J
into custody and returned .... 

FACILITY

M.UI
to the

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

THIS SECTION FOR SHERIFF'S 
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Service S -20,-00------------ --....
Travel S 96.60____________

Attendance _________________

of Milwaukee C.ounfv and is now confined there.

............. / r /?...............

Total $H_6_.60„

Haled .. 199.

STATE OF WISCONSIN I 
MILWAUKEE COUNTY ( hb'

1. hereby certify that on the__o?L?.-day of___

within named ____

unto the custody of

___ , 19^4 at.......

JzAegju*-... a/£*js2*J-____ _ _____ __ _

GORDON A HRAHAMSOi'l S i.1 PER I N^EN DENT

,.M. I returned the

of DODGE COR R ECTIvA A L I N ST i.TUT 'i OIL at ., Wisconsin,

and T received a receipt, from him.

THIS SECTION FOR SHERIFFS 
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Service $__ _________________
Travel S  96..60__________ ___
At tendance........ ........ ....... ........ .
Total S 96.60________ _____

'MT sT t.'t?'t?q * 213.20
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3f\

i i.' i i i ; i. !< :

s i-nr nr «':S('n:vsi\ 'hmsion .......... ....... ... . .vji KWtA i

in an: maitfk or a sreporNA un/F.s
TFCTM FOU CFRTAIN’ I F:I.. FPMOXt !U?f'OKI)A
rriiFR rurcusionv ani; ro\Tfioi..
Olr A \! F RITE'CH

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

TO: Custodian of Records
Amerirech Security 
712 North Broadway, 18th Floor 
Milwaukee, WI 5 3202
YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO APPEAR on /PdXL~ / 3 ______________

/
_____ , 199j£_, at 8:30 a.m. before the Honorable Audrey Y- Brooks, Judicial-Court

Commissioner, Milwaukee County, in Room 146-A of the Criminal Justice Facility, 949

North 9th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, and to bring with you the following:

CJj-.'Z-tf S e JT/V /tyo# OtJ'TC:^ 6'>£v* C. Cyf-C( J’ rTZcaj
(-'-//¥) ■Sjfg' -03a 5' gffiJ&Ti' Ajjt/f aigcrr¥ S', /<?<?''

(include informarion desired here)
//y

IN LIEU OF APPEARING af the above time and place, you are hereby authorized, at
y

any time prior to the above date, to give these documents to Detective/Police Officer

BY THE COURT:
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| ^ fautf Ccrtrnt$siDhfe&$ USTd-b_ __
' yhVDicifiL ^JUierT £o^nisJJ(W£«2S lis'fth 
i wim ArtmiW ft isso& A/i&sr wmmN’Ts I 
L Pi/jg ..---- —• ~— — — -i

Since 1935
PabiisStad by

L@§al 0§pe©t©F$©s Pylsiisiiinsg Cotmpsny, Inc.
9111 GARLAND ROAD 

P.O. BOX 189000 
DALLAS, TEXAS 75218-S000 

Facslmte: (214) 324-9414 
Tdsphona: {214) 321-3233 
To!) Free: (800) 447-5375

WILLIAM E. BROWN, fteMfefcs-
BOmSAHV MEMBER Of TEE WISCONSIN ASSOCIATION Of LEGAL SMCSETASIES
BomitABY imam of tmmnomi association of legal secretaries

^ncomm st^te im librae
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112 Court Section

SRAMCH 39 • CHILDREN'S DW.
PRESIDINQ JUDQE Michael MatasUtf!

17 Children's Court Center, 1D2D1 Watertown Plank Road - Wauwatosa. Wl 5322S (414.) 257-4568,
FAX 454-4074

Court nsporter: Donna Richmond 
Cleric Sandra Ocapak 

BRANCH 40 - CIVIL DW.
JUDGE Louisa M. Tcsmer

702 Courthouse, Ml N. Bth St. - Milwaukae, Wl 5S233 (414) 278-4488, FAX223-1253 
Court Reporter. Linda Mstoslta 
Clerk; Sophie Burgos 

BRANCH 41 - CIVIL/BMALL CLAIMS CUV.
JUDGE John J. DiMotto

401 Courthouse. 901 N. 9th St. - Milwaukee, Wl 53233 (414) 27M368, FAX 223-1253 
Court Reporters; Mary Hermann, Daws Sikora 
Clerk; Lucy Ustlnsky 

BRANCH 42 - FELONY DM.
JUDQE Dauld A. Hansher

832 Courthouse, SOI N. 3!h SL - Milwaukse, Wl S3233 (414) 279-5340, FAX 2231234 
Court Reporters: Joanna Allison, Beth Frlngar 
Clark; Virginia Schumann 

BRANCH M - FELONY DIV,
JUDQE Linns S, Sykes

215 Satety Bldg., B21 W. Slate St - Milwaukee, Wl S3233 (414) 278-4772, FAX 223-12S2 
Court Reportsrs; Barbara BoH, Nancy Dossmagan. Mary povlick 
Cleric Lisa Skuctarczyk 

BRANCH 44- MISDEMEANOR DIV.
JUDGE Daniel L Konkol

839 Courthouse, 901 N. 9lh St - Milwaukee, Wl S3233 (4141 278-4775, FAX 223-12S2 
Court Reporters; Barb Schmid, Chris Zapf 
Clerk: Diane Bmolarok 

BRANCH 45 - CHILDREN'S 81V.
JUDGE Daniel Noonan

(Terra Begins August 1. 1336), 11 Children's Court Center, 10201 V/atertown Ftenli Road - Wauwslosa,'
83223 (414) 257-7188, FAX 464-4074 

Court Reporter; Veronica tWKharspoan 
Cleric Gwen Patterson 

BRANCH 45 - MISDEMEANOR OiV.
JUtKiS Bonnie L, Gordon

SOS Courthouse, SOI N. 91h SI. - Milwaukee, Wl 53233 (414) 27a-5153, FAX 223-1254 
Court Reporters; Rhonda Slaske, Kim Basil®
Clarlt: Chert Nelteon

RESERVE JUDGE 208 Courthouse. 301 fLSth St • Milwaukee. Wl 53233 (414)278-4460 
Clerk: Debbie Kuather 

CgilBI-COMMISSIDMERS 
*Tho^lTaS®pB=i==~'

705 I- Silver Spring Drive - Whlteflsh Say. Wi 53217 (414) 362-S20D 
James A. Baxter ‘ '

Suite 1650, 111 £ Wisconsin Ave. - Milwaukee. Wl 53202-4937 (414)276-5300 
Eduardo M. Borda

Suita 1908, eos W, Wisconsin Ava • Milwaukee. Wt 53203 (414)275-8337, FAX276-8S33 
Ronald Bornsteln

Suite 501, 839 N. Jefferson St - Milwaukee. Wl 53202 (414)271-1600 
Gerald P. Boyle

1124W. WeUsSL-MHwauteB, WtS3233 {414)2?1-17t7, FAX271-2717 *
Audrey V. Brooks, judicia'r

I To K^o W /#f
/

MSA Criminal Ju^ieTaclllty, 849 N. 9th St - Milwaukee, Wl 532S3 |414) 278-4734 J

Barbara t7BurbSclT —------------------- ------- -------------------- - "-
Suite 1275. 330 E, Kllboum Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 582D3 (414) 276*4030 

Jerr.93 P. Bums
65S5 S. 75th St. - Milwaukee. Wt 5322D (414) 421-B600

^ patW 7: sH&W
mH dp fas

!$$. cwkK 
Pkbvk PrtiX'fD PH-t- 
cfynMty cjmPl/tftffS £

yfh/mtrst

■rm ms wnu }.
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Court Section 113

•.S s Carrw.-Ift
C Suite t3'5- 533 w- w'-0Wn Ave' ' Mllwaultee. Wl 53203-1950 (4141 277.9696 

, «p cL;isi'3''sen
^777 E Wisconsin Ave. • Milwaukee, Wf 53202 (414) 289'353S

•1*" D8|MACC4^inal Jm1'?11- Pedlily. 949 N, 9lh St. • Mllv/aukae, W! 53233 (4141276-4502

nris Cimpl. /M CoylhoiSerSOl N. Slh SI. • Milwaukee, Wf S3233 14(4)278-5100 __ _ j
^ ^niTfC Coflev

’ 3127 W. Wisconsin A«e. - Milwaukea, Wl 53208 (414)344-5700

W°Wi5Consin Ave. • MBwaubee, Wl 53203 [414)278-1110

^Igtss WEtlunmound Road • arooktield. Wl 53005 (4«1 783-2158 

M. Cook
' 660 6. Mason St. ■ Milwaukee, Wl S32Q2 (414) 291-7680 

Dauld Cross
411 E. Wisconsin Ave. - Mllwsulree, I'd) 532D2 1414) 277.5000 

Thomas W. Cunningham
1748 N, Prospect Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 53202-1958 (414) 271-4855. FA* 271-0424 

. Alan Deulclr
suite 925, 330 W. Kdbourn Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 53202 (414) 271-9S5B 

jeon W. OIMollo
7864 Overlook Drive - Greendale, Wl 53129 (414) 423-8770 

Lindsey D. Draper. Judicial
12 Orildrsn’c Court Center. 10201 Wslerfown Piank Road - Wsuvvaiosa. W) 53228 (414) 257-7740 

• John D. Flnerly
Suite 1250, 330 E. Kilboum Ave. - Mllwaukae, Wl 53202-3145 (414) 271-0130 

Clare Fiorenza
3800 W. Brovm Dear Road • Milwaukee. Wl 53209-1201 |414] 355-3S00 

Curry First
suite 600. 158 N. Broadway - Milwaukee, Wl 53202(414)271-1972 

^ScoltB. Fleming
701! N. Water St. - Milwaukee. Wl 63202-4273 (414) 278-5300 

v Matthew J. Flynn
ill 6, Wisconsin Ave. - Mtaukc-s, Wl 53202 (414|277-50DD 

Kurt A. Frank
Sulla 1500. 633 W. Wisconsin Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 52203 (414)277-037?

Oairrinlc H. Frlnal
. 5127 W. Wisconsin Ava. • Milwaukee, W 53203 (414)933-9593. FA* 933-5700 
Harvey J. Goldstein

Suite 1330. 111 E. Wisconsin Ave, ■ Milwaukee, Wl 53202-4863 (414) 27C-5008. FAX 276-37(5 
Sdneyi Gray
J35W, Wells SI. • UllwBukse, Wl 53203 (414) 275-29JD

.Qearge W. Greene, Jr., JudidiT -4502 /
J37A Criminal Justlce~FiH5ityr 949 N. 9th St, - Mlteasutee, Wl S3233 |414| 273-45

- Potrlda L Qrove
Suite 201, 830 N. Jolterson St. - Mltesulrea. Wl 53202 (414) 271-3400

• Emanual v, Gumlna
13355 W, Bluemound Rosd - SrookBeld. Wl 53035 (414) 709-1911

- James Gulgiass . .
735 N. Wafer SI. - fylBwauliaa; Wl 53232(414) 273-1144

* Harry Hijliovvoy, Judicial
10201 Watertown Plank Road - Mtasukea. Wl 53233 (414)257-7671

- Jaroea A. Hanley
Sulla 1017, 330 E Kilboum Ave. • Milwaukee, Wl 53202-5351 (414) 27S-S346, FAX 275-11S2 

r Susan A. Hansen
Suite 801, 230 W. Ms Si. ■ Mllwaukse, Wt 53202 (414)273-2422, FAX 273-395S

MAR-06-2013 13:00 6233270081 93% P.093

Case 2011AP001569 Appendix to Petition for Review Filed 03-06-2013 Page 65 of 93



6233270081 ASPC LEWIS MOREY AD 11:04:55 a.m. 03-06-2013 94/121

114 Court Ssdlon

11

\
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i
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I

Thomas A. Hauke
SuHa 1300. 333 W. WiBConsin Avs. - Milraukas, Wl 63303-1860 (414) 371-5420, FAX 372-4040 

Charles i. Hausmann
Suite 2000, 633 w. Wiscohsln Ava. - Milwaiikse, Wl 53205 (414) 271-5300 

Greg Herman
HIE. Wisconsin Ave. - Milwaukee. Wl 532D3 (414) 272-5S32

Theodore X Hodan
71S1 N. Port Washington Road - Milwaukee, Wl 53217 |414! 351-S15Q, FAX 352-6901 

Barbara Holzmann
3303 K|. 39th St - Wsteaulras, Wl 5.32(0 (414) 443-2010

Jamas G. Howard
Suite 2600. 100 6. Wlyonsiw Ave. - Milwaukee. Wl 53202 (414) 276-6464

/Stephen JacobsrJudici^-
4^ 1000 H, Water’gr^MiTwauitK;, VV) 5S202 (414)283-1000

Ronald J. Jaekolskl
Rm. 109,7B3S W. Oklahoma Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 53219 (414) 321-6111

7
Richard D, Kaeslner

P.O. Box 619 * Elm Grove, Wl 53122 (414) 7E2-1070. FAX 762-5640
Emanuel T. Kroog

Suite 633, 740 N. Ptankinton Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 53203 (414) 275-S352 
Robert J. Lemer

823 N. Casa St. - MiWeukee, Wl 53202-3803 (414) 272-7400 .
David W, Lars

7217 W. Greenfield Ave. - Wesl Allis. Wl 53214 (414)476-2520 
Frank 4. Uslta. Jf.. Judicleil ' ' "

400 Courthouse,‘SoilTsth St - Milwaukee. Wl 53233 (414) 276-5100
Thomas P. Lyons

Suite 400, 207 E. Miehirjan St, - Milwaukee. Wl 53202 (414) 271-4655, FAX 271-0424 
!~Anthony j. Machi, jutnaiif “~ J

401 Courthouse^ 901 hi. 3th St. - Milwaukee. Wl 53233 (414) 271-5100___j
Marvin (vtargaKs

Suite 700, 324 E. Wisconsin Ave. - Milwaukee. Wl 53202 (414) 272-5333. FAX 272-5336 
Frances W. Martin

Suite 500, 735 N. Water St. - Milwaukee, Wl 53202 (414)276-1776
Maureen McGInnlty

777 E Wisconsin Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 53202 (414) 285-3534 
Richard ?. McGuire, Jr, ’'

Suite 1700. 250 E. tt/iseunsln Aw. - Milwaukee. Wl 53202 (414) 276-1233. FAX 278-5074 
/"fiieanTBicfiorT Tutfitii?' " 1 7
\ 4D0A Courthouse, 361 N. 9th St. - MBv.-aukee, Wl 53223 (414) 278^1020 j

Tarry E. Mitchell
Sulle 1850, 111 E Wisconsin Ave, - Milwaukee. Wl 53202 (414) 27S-5300. FAX 276-4738 

Michael J, Morse
Suita 700, 411 6, Wisconsin Ave. ■ Mllwa ukea, Wl 53202 (414) 276 -1122 

Bruce Peckerman
Suite 133.5150 N. Pori Washington Road - Milwaukee, Wl 53217 (4|4) 962-6239 

Michael J. Ptau
Suite 2600, 100 E Wisconsin Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 53202 (414) 276-6464 

Nancy Phelps
525 E Wells St, - Milwaukee, wl 53202 (414) 276-3800 

Ernest J. Philipp
Suite 1400, 111 E. Kilbovrn Ave, - Milwaukee Wl 53246-4285 (414)276.0200 

James J. Podell
suite 204, 250 W. Coventry Ct. - Milwaukee. Wl 53217 (4I4) 228-5800 

Richard Podell
Suite 2800. 100 E. Wisconsin Ave. - Milwaukee. Wl 53202 (414) 224-6030. FAX 224-6057

A ptacek
633 w’. Wisconsin Ave, - Milwaukee. Wl 53233 (414) 271 -7577. FAX 271-7558
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Court Section 115

ngpniS J
suite 700-411 Wisconsin Ave. • Milwauksa. W 51207-^^70 (4M] 2‘5-t 122 

-'ete' L RanurM
Su»t 1515- 633 W 'wiscI>’’sln A',B ‘ Yiiwaukee. Wl 53203 (*U) 277-96SS 

• ku Reed
tcoo N. Water SI. • Milwaukee. Wl 53202 (4!4| 238-2142 

Harold O. M. Rocha
atf E. Wisconsin Ave. - Miliaei;l;ee, Wl 53202 (414) 277-5000 

Susan Rosenberg
1509 N. Prospect Ave - MHuraukee. wl 53202 (414) 224-0800 

rmroanuel N. Rotter
130 W. Silver Spring SI - Milwaukee, Wt 53217-470? [4t4) 953-3450 

David A. Saichek
|S1 W. Wisconsin Avs. - Mllwaulree, Wl S32D3 (414) 271-8075 

flfciard J. Sankovitz
111 E, Wisconsin Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 53202 (414) 273-2100 

Jalrn H. Schaller
Surte BOO, 622 N. Walet SI. - Milwaukee, Wl 63202-4078 (4 U) 273-3339 

Isadora B. Shapiro
£525 Vv. Blueincrjnd Road - Mllwsultee, Wl 53213 (414) 257-0711 

GSda 3. Shallow
222 E. Mason SI. • Milwaukea. Wl 53202-3668 (414) 271-8535 

jhjfncs L Shrlner, Jr.
777 E. Wisconsin Ave. - Milwaukee, Wl 53202 (414j 283-3548 

Pan) E. Siojla
suite SD4,135 W. Wells St. - Milwaukee, Wl 53203 (414)271-8100 

Jamas S. Snlllh
15th FI.. 735 N. Water SI. • Milwaukee. Wl 53202 (414) 275-3600 

Wffiam Sosnay
Suite 1400,111 E- Kilboum Ava. - Mlleraultee, Wl 53202-4285 (414) Z7S-D200

v.

Joseph Spence, St.
5542 W, rood du Lac Ave, - Milwaukee. Wl 53216 (414)466-9204 

John I Splncfier
Suite 100, 400 S. Executive Drive - Brookfield, Wl 53005 (414) 730-3980, FAX 780-3990 

Midraei J. Sielnls
3127 W. Wisconsin Ave. - Mikautee, W| 53208-4285 (414) 933-S337, FAX 033-5700 

W. Tirtruthy Starnla
Suite 325, 825 N. JeHerson SI. - Milwaukee, Wl 53202-4285 (414) 276-7710 

Robert E. Sutton
Suita 202, 1409 E. Capitol Drive - Milwaukee, W! S3211 (414) 951-0302, FAX 332-6982 

Sandy Swsrlzbsrg
5075 S. 76th St. - Milwaukee, Wl 532201414) 262-4000 

rvillard P. Techmeler
Suite 1100, 411 E. Wisconsin Aua. - Mlwaukea, Wl 53202-4470(414)223-1050, FAX 2234355 

Henry A. Teasmar
r_2316 S. Klnnldiinnic Aue. ■ Milwaukee, Wl 53207 (414) 744-S7B7___________
/ Jtrtet J. Vatantl. judicial ~ ' i
S 207 Salsiy SiiiQ.. S21 W. Stale St. • Mlhvautee. Wl 53233 (474)278-4794 <

Pteafca Weaver William
1103 W. Wlscanaln Ave. - Mllvuaulree, Wl 53233 (414) 288-7035 

Roy W. Wilson
G,3t w. Capitol Drive - Mihuaulses, VW 53222 (434) 533.-E3CUI 

i!fi53ILV COURT comssfcttfsa 
te’tehsel J. Bruch. Assl.

767 Courthouse. 801 hi. 9th St. - MHwaukes, Wl 53223 (414) 276-5209 
trey C. Cooper, Asst.

?© Courthouse, 901 N. Sih St. - Milwaukee, Wl 53233 (414) 276-4401 
do&aph D, Frtnzl, Asst

717 Courthouaa. 901 N. 5th SI. - Milwaukee. Wl 53233 (414) 2764401
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Court Commissioners. Court commissioners serve the circuit court and must be attorneys li- 
censed to practice law in Wisconsin. On their own authority, court commissioners can perform 
marriages, administer oaths, take depositions, issue subpoenas and certain writs, and transfer any
matter to a court if it appears that justice wonld_be belter servedby the transfer. With approval
of the respective chieftndges7circuit court judges may authorize court commissioners to conduct
nncontested probate proceedings, hear petitions for mental health commitment, issne arrest war­
rants, set bail in criminal cases, impose monetary penalties in traffic cases, and peiffirmvarious_ 
other dirties.

The statutes require Milwaukee County to have full-time court commissioners to handle small 
claims, probate, and family court matters. Counties with smaller populations may have such 
commissioners if they meet statutory criteria. In any county, a circuit court judge may appoint 
one or more part-time court commissioners to condnct court business, and the county board may 
authorize the chief judge to appoint juvenile court commissioners.

JUDGES OF CIRCUIT COURT 
May 1,1995

Circuits1
Court
Location Judges

Term
Empires July 31

................. 1997
AiiUand .......... ................. 2000

Barron ................. . James C. £alaa........
Barton .................. Edward R. Brunner .*
Washburn............... Thomas J. Gallagher5.

rood

Barron
Bransb l ..................
Branch 2 ..................

Bayfield........... ..........
Brown

Branch 1 .......................... Green Bay  .......... Richard G.
Branch 2 .......................... Green Bay ............ViviDilwc
Branch 3 ..........................  Green Buy ............Susan B brad
Brnosh-4 .......................... Greco Bay ............Dtraald J. Hsoarvay .
BraachS ........................... Green Bay ......... Peter Naze ........
Branch 6 .......................... Green ............N. Patrick Croob.
Branch'? ........................... GrecoBay ..... . Richard J. Dietz2 ...
Branch B ..........................  Green Bay ........ .. William M. Atkinson

Bufialo-Pcpin........................ Alma................ Dane Morey..........
Burnett ................................. Siren......................Jams H. Taylor ....
CaJum^..............................  Chilton.................. Donald A. Poppy ...
Chippewa

Branch 1 ............. ............ Chippewa Falls........ Roderick Cameron ..
Branch 2 .......................... Chippewa Falls.........Tbotnas J. Sszama5 .

Clark................ ..................  Neirbvillc............... Miehnd W. Brennan .
Columbia

1993
2000
1995

1997 
1995
1998 
)998
1999 
1997
1995 
1997
1996
1997
1998

1996 
1995
1997

Bransh 1 ........................... Portage ..........
Braneh 2 .......... .......... ;.. Portage...........
Branch3 ..........................  Portage__ ...

Orawfbrcl ................. . Prairie du Chico
Dane

Branchl .................. Mamson..................
Bransb2 .......................... Mnnison........
Branch3 ............. Madison........
Branch 4 ..........................  Mndbon .........
Branch 5 ..........................  Madison ......
Braoeh 6 .................. . Madison .........
Branch? ............. ........... Madison........
Branch B .......... . Madison........
Branch 9 ................. ..... Madison.........
Branch 10 ........................  Madison.........
Branch 11............ .........  Msdboo ......
Branch 12 ........................  Madison........
Brunch 13 ......................... Madison.........
Branch 14 ......................... Madison........
Branch 15 ........................ Madison........
Branch 16 ........................  Madison........
Branch 17 ........................ Madison........

Dodge
Branch 1 ........... . Juneau ..........
Branch 2 .......................... Juneau ........
Branch 3 ..........................  Juneau .......... .

Door
Branch 1 .................. Sturgeon Bay -.
Branch 2 .......................... Sturgeon Bay ..

. Daniel George

. Lewis W. Claries.......
, Richard Rchm ..........
, Mick&cl T. Kireliman1 .

, Robert DcCfarmbcau ..
. Michael B. Torphy, Jt ,
. P. Charles Jon®1 ......
JchnAulik...............
Robert R. Pdou'sky... 
Richard Calloway..... 
Maria Krueger .......
Pmrick J. Fictflcr .......
Gerald CNicfaol .......
Angela B. Barofl.......
Daniel 7L Meeser.....
MarkA.Frankd........
Michael Nowdrowski , 
George Northrup .....
Stuart Schwartz........
Sarah O’Bricsj ..........
Paul Higginbotham ..,

Daniel KlezEncr..........
Joint R. Startle*..........
Andrew P. Bissooncnc2

John D. Koch*............
PecrC, Dikz.............

1997
1999
1997 
1995

1999
1999
1995
1998
1996
1997 
1997
2000 
2000 
1997 
1997 
1997 
1997
1997 
1938
1998 
2000

1996
1995
1995

2000
2000
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'"''"'‘“'‘“tJM "* ) Inmate legal Assistants and Law Clerks - There is no provision in this Department Order far
an inmate legal assistance program. The Department shall take no affirmative steps to assist 
inmates helping other inmates with qualified legal claims. Inmates are prohibited from 
assisting other inmates with non-qualified legal claims.

1.5 Right to Retain Counsel > This system does not interfere with an inmate's right to retain 
counsel, to the extent that the inmate can afford counsel and is willing to pay for the 
services of an attorney.

1.5.1 Inmates may, of course, avail themselves of pro bono services of a court- 
appointed attorney.

1.5.2 Nothing in this system suggests that inmates may retain someone other than a 
licensed attorney for legal purposes.

1.6 Access to Legal Resources - All institutions shall provide access to the required legal 
resources. Smaller stand-alone units such as SACRC and Picacho may transport-inmates to 
an institution that has the required legal resources, or shall provide storage areas'for legal 
resources and materials in addition to the required work space, in accordance with the local 
Institution Order.

1.7 Approved Department Forms and Other Documentation - Staff and inmates shall only use 
the Department forms authorized by this Department Order to request services or report 
information about this legal access system. Any other forms are null and void. If additional 
forms are required, they shall be developed and approved only in accordance with 
Department Order #114, Forms Management System.

302.02 LEGAL RESOURCES AND ACCOMMODATIONS

1.1 The Legal Resources identified-in Attachment A are presently available for inmate use.

1.1.1 Any additions or deletions to the legal texts and resource material identified in 
Attachment A shall be subject to the Director's approval.

1.2 All legal reference texts and manuals available for use by 'inmates shall be kept in the 
Reserve/Reference section of the Unit Library, under the control of designated staff, and 
shall be used only in the Unit Library, with the exception noted in section 902.02, 1.3.2 of 
this Department Order.

Legal Resource Centers shall provide no legal resource material except for such 
material sat forth in this Department Orders

WATS LEGAL ACCESS TO THE COURTS
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• ............... •.v.~.n .umj Wi-iewev uw mauer ilescribed involves a
quaiilied legal claim.

1.4.1 If it is unclear whether the issue involves a qualified legal claim and/or the Paralegal 
determines a meeting is appropriate, the Paralegal shall request that Designated staff, in 
consultation with the Paralegal, schedule a meeting with the requesting inmate to resolve 
the issue(s).

1.4.2 If the request does not involve a qualified legal claim, the Paralegal shall not provide 
assistance and shall return the request for assistance to the inmate through designated 
staff. If possible, the Paralegal shall direct the inmate to where assistance for a non­
qualified claim exists.

1.5 The Paralegal shall keep a copy of the request.

1.6 Designated staff shall work with security staff and the Paralegal in scheduling days and hours when 
the Paralegal is scheduled to meet with inmates, based upon inmate population, the volume of 
requests, quick access, court deadlines and appropriate attention to security issues.

1.7 Designated staff shall schedule an appointment, in consultation with the Paralegal, and notify both 
the Paralegal and the inmate by completing the appointment section of the Inmate Request for ’' 
Paralegal Assistance and forwarding a notification copy to the inmate and to the Paralegal. Designated 
staff shall keep the file copy of the request and forward-a copy to the Legal Access Monitor.

1.7.1 Turn-outs for scheduled Paralegal meetings shall not be suspended except when a 
legitimate security concern exists to do so,

1.8 Paralegals shall meet with inmates to provide necessary assistance with preparation of the initial 
pleading for filing. However, for Arizona inmates in other states who are serving sentences pursuant 
to Interstate Corrections Compact or concurrent custody agreements and who, in accordance with 
section 902.04, 1.11, request assistance with the preparation of an initial pleading, the contract 
Paralegal shall ensure that one copy of the appropriate sections of legal references', forms and 
instructions are mailed to the inmate. The mailings shall be made by Offender Services or Interstate 
Corrections Compact staff at the Prison Operations expense.

Paralegals shall not provide assistance beyond the initial filing stage. (See section 
902.03, 1.2 for details concerning assistance provided by Paralegals.)

1.8.2 The Paralegal may authorize designated staff to copy documents in accordance wifi 
section 902.05 by completing the appropriate authorization requests.

1.8.3 The Paralegal may request additional meetings, as necessary. If additional meetings 
are required, designated staff shall schedule the meeting using a Paralegal Meeting 
Notification, Form 902-8P.

MAR-06-2013 13:03 6233270081 93X P.099
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tegsiTFRINT information in alt areas clearly. 
Use a PEN and PRESS FIRMLY

Inmate Name (Last. First m.i j
^^^Numfaer

IL1 ^<9 5 7
Institution/Unit

Bu£K'L-£YLL£Mk
Briefly describe your complaint: /Use a blank sheet oi paper if additional room is needed.}

<V'.iXFlr hku X ■.fe^u^ST-A^No-T^'PiO
. £Si^&{JX^FUxMf!01lra. 

ftlQ-Ul/LSrg3pl.KgA.|- 5UPpi.hfAf^n-

PaecTftiN rp Homia&^^oiyi yr)U;ffife -fb

S' ^ /U- •

V,
.Pf t),r). Po?, l)0.0 Jclo£S _0ql. pftvdfc Gjorfu-ks 
Cl nil S4n4eS n4hpr dhan hruono-A 'TjfihhiK VoU(

igimtiiia-—~

Designated.S&W Name /Last. First m.i.i

L^rm, $
Designated Staff'Signature Date

/ &J.

Paralegal Review

j | A meeting will be scheduled with a Paralegal.

Your complaint does not involve a qualified legal claim. You may pursue this issue in accordance
Li with Deoartment Order 902, Inmate Legal Access to the Courts, sections 902.01 and 902.02,

| | Unclear, A meeting will be scheduled with a paralegal to determine if assistance can be provided-.

Paralegal's Name (Last, First m./j 
. - illy T

Paralegal’i Signature

. V

Date,

{0I,,Jg3 .
r - " 11 ■■■■"" ■■■'"” 1 ................ ..............

Your appointment with the Paralegal has bee

a.m/p.m in the

......"" ... . —..... "■.......... . —.... - ... -...... . .............  1 —... ^

/ # /
i scheduled for ■^ , at

DATE / ^

TIME / \
Please bring this authorization and all related documents to the meeting. / / M j

l( LS________ v_J
Designated Staff Name (last. First m.i.)

DfSinbulion White - library if ws

Designated Staff Signature

s3 i

Date \

Slue ' legal Access Monitor 
Pink - Parafegal 
Green • Parafegal 
Goldenrod«Inmals

902-1? 
12/10/97
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Of tAlLUMKtt
'4
&

— /f-8-Hc{(o-fouot frpotf io??n,mKfT

—- kffimrt
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PO-15B SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT Data a^&eport Incident/Accident #
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT 12-08-96 96-328-3108 (M3279)

INCIDENT Date of Incident/Accident Rep. Code #
HOMICIDE 11-23-96

VICTIM LOCATION OF INCIDENT DIST
MACLIN, Terrance2904 N. 21st St. 7

JUVENILE Last Name First Middle Date of Birth
QTTAMT TVPH ng PBnPF.HTY .......... ngflrBTPTTnW SEHTIU. tt PnDR ft _ VAljSS

On Friday, 12-06-96, I, Detective Louis JOHNSON, did go to the 
Milwaukee County District Attorney's Office, located at 821 W. 
State St., the Homicide Unit, regarding the above Homicide which 
was presented for an arrest warrant regarding a possible suspect to 
Assistant District Attorney Robert KRAEMER.

Upon reviewing this Homicide, A.B.A. KRAEMER did issue a 
felony arrest warrant for First Degree Intentional Homicide for the 
arrest of Rafeal Dashawn NEWSON. B/M, DOB: 03-25-77, 3256A N.
Palmer St., I.D. No. 275124. At the present time we are seeking to 
locate and arrest the suspect, Rafeal D. NEWSON, who may possibly 
be driving a white, 4-door, Fleetwood Cadillac, unknown year.

Report dictated by: Detective Louis JOHNSON.
LJ/skv 12-09-96

REPORTING OFKTCER
f/^

Detective Louis JOHNSON

iK-Cjruxtx j-jnvj 'ur^py.v.Cjjx / / PAYROLL # LOC. CODE

5S078 92

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

%■mn
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iN fHlf M M 1 ::li OF A S 1' 11Pi T \ \ nc-'Ts
TECUM FOR UFR FAIN TH FFH..> NE RECnKi'cS
UNDER THE CUSTODY AND CON TROL OF
AMERITECli CORPORATION

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WI SCON'S IN" 

MILWAi.TEE: COUNTY

i. r" ^O. /-EUs- /4. being fii's: duly sworn on
oath, deposes and says that;

1) That I am a Detective .’Police Officer for the City of Milwaukee Police 
Department, assigned to work in the Homicide Division;

2) Etc.

r f Ffat i TO T"Cy S /5rO.^-/ JT';. cf TOb
ijfa'u 'Ty^zf S 'fafafa C^^M'c cd fa" /° -VA-C /-/oAKT

fabyTyyyfa ■Td Uk=j. fa/TtTy, <Sfc * / • 0
V 7?ks dffhjse OQCu.ce/?:-ty 0cj , faoyfaAtJyy? cZJy

TAi Q-z/y fate? £ocb/Ty <?r fafy/uj Au/Afa.
... y}QO (a,/99C Z?s 4 faSs-utT

//LvuCT/’f rjerc. /? cT, /P/’-fafa/fa fa. Afaki/ad/
CPPts O/y/ LoffO fav/) fa ffaloAJy fafafa/fT ifafaP-fafanj'7' /°
3rAJ'r?'V'f/->Aj/l ['joMzcJZtff 0/s. 3dd> ofay . ^fa ^oz/rfa/ /<fayy/fa

fa o/v faea.'u fa/?/ut sjeccruy /fa //1 /f?(o, uddf? farfryfar zyfa&zy
d/y fay, £ 'J'u^tT-s -fayA Ufa Du-A/yAfaffas fahfa yysfa/cT

c/PaWc fa/rQ coLLedT Tuio -r^a&f T-ofas faeyfa a P/yirfa Wi’ SD-' 4*SD S/faf* TtCWyTa-t,
.. ' ^*r /G9L 7.' jJ^rfa faesfay/fa /fafa //,/??*
Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, this /^O^dav of _ /fas?-.

(tj) PoLyfa /fwv'S o.sfa\i Devy/tc t~* Zee fa*
Af-f/ytt a. 'VfadJ-ofa oA
ifas C^//rniT faJhf/’-A-rfao/'S, ') far / fa\ 'fah-fa A

^Tcy-fajs-' CLCfa* Detective ; t)

.99

. / Zr-* fa/'fa c<f DD / o c Sr/Aj C

Subscribed and.sworn to befot''* nte
faZ^D' ■ , I N'i J,.

yuoste. ipr-r; <-, / rp
PP'fa ?d\. ,, , z\./1

'"■cL'/i''-'-' " A
1 r >' i'ii Mil , \1 i! w a u k <-e rourev/ 

Mv i om m it. •-.i-m is p'’r'.n a11- •

% T' if
-s»- f
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rlRfi'! ! roh'iir
ST,UR ni; WISCONSIN CIUMINAI IMVISIC Mil WAl'KTT COl'N I

IN THL; MATTER OF A SUBPOENA DUCES 
TECUM FOR CERTAIN TELEPHONE RECORDS 
UNDER THE CUSTODY AND CONTROL 
Of7 AME;HITECH

ORDER

The Court, having reviewed the attar 

l. O ux j \ Jo flyi J>'o A/_______ , finds that
'MLL

documents named in the attached subpoena 
/ J-AJ /c W 'T'S-g .V A' f~/o Ai __________

::hed affidavit of Detective • Police Officer 

there is probable cause to believe that the 

may constitute evidence of the crime of 

in violation of Chapter 940 of the Wisconsin

Statutes.

The Court also finds that there is probable cause to believe that the documents 

named in the attached subpoena are nov under the custody and control of the Custodian 

of Records for Ameritech.

Therefore, the Court orders that the attached subpoena shall issue, pursuant to i
section 968.135 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin this

BY THE COURT:

/m day of 199

Judicial Court Commissioner 
Milwaukee County, Wisconsin
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STATf- OF Kl.SOO'.'SIN
.1 i]a■ I'i r rorin

i ‘ !\! M I N \ I IHVfSIO Ml! WAOKi-F COO\

I-K THE MATTER OF A SUBPOEN'A DVCt.S 
1 r'CTM FOR CERTAIN DOCUMEN'IS 
UNDER THE CUSTODY AND CONTROL 
OF AMUR I TECH

STATE'S REQUEST FOR A SUBPOENA FOR DOCUMENTS

Pursuant to section 968.135 Wis. Stats., the State of Wisconsin by its attorney,

Assistant District Attornev ^moves the Court for an

order issuing a Subpoena for Documents requiring the Cu s toclian of Records for 

Ameritech to produce the records specified in the attached subpoena.

For the reasons stated in the affidavit of Detective/Police Officer

of the City of Milwaukee Police Department, the State

believes that probable cause exists for the Court to find that the documents named in
O

the affidavit may constitute evidence of the crime of//Sgaj/)-/-h/-j£C+Jcr in 

violation of Chapter 940, Wis. Stats. In addition, the State requests the Court to find 

that probable cause exists to believe that the documents named are now in the custody 

and control of the Custodian of Records for Ameritech. ,

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin this day of ^________ . 199///.
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S ! A 1'! ('if'' W!Sri)\SIN \l ] N' \ ! |i|\!Si'V': \l!! K A T K I ■ T

i\ IHH MA ( I i;R Of- A SCBPOf-KA Pl'CfrS 
IPCi'M FOR CHRTAiN DOCL'MENTS 
L'\nER THE CUSTODY AND CONTROL 
OF AMfr'RITFCH

SUBPOENA RETURN

I hereby certify that by virtue of the attached subpoena which I have received 

from the Custodian of Records to whom this subpoena was directed, (he documents 

required by that subpoena, that I now have these documents in my possession.

Name

Date

i

/

Tf\

(
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-/Z-H-mO-AFFlbAVlT Of

OFhOLtS HtMNIN&S
lo-ic-dooz-Ltf-xtR. mrf

APPeUArz
% ' OD'-fOtD - WAUSwattb Pimr

ro opt momi mz

ASS 0 tiff 10 hJ Md££Mlhf6 

?ML AlhfLtf
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... .C£___ /'Z-./y-'&GeQ

XWOtL 1 CP.

....X.   .Cin^RjL5k ibimiocfi hL\x\k_ da iij  _ •_ ;L|/0oo
l.[\ P A ^ P

1 ..f^J .v, .......

. \'rub ..%P.?c(dJ?^.fc.

r.t^uJibL _
. ^ ] " T

\T-..io ..Ahi

-............... —____ ________ ;___OtO_'J.SoQ|fc^X-- AAO^ul ....

lo...__________________________

^)._d .CfyCAC ...PoP^t'O—bij \alD. 

Mti .and.-a.il .Ccvcd^oP^^ Lkkuj'^1

15.... UnV^... flot.-.onj!!..•;dic(......]kJ .ino^L:..kha .sSk-rtnicOf...ro....(hij&dB-... ...
___ yJ)ik\^A_5.ota::-3ftkd___„Z.. ___

'.. ..df!.fec..C£d..Xo]ro _. .■(GnK'A^ ...tKt...•St'dk./D.tvh.,..

........ \\\Yki&s -.^4....pLOil^......X ciickit- ................................. ........
... bhd..X Kaoi...£xAfnvMd..-idi....aboui {^^(6 . by.... .....
■0\t, 3M .. .IW..btsd...d?_...:0U| _Jxli^.( la.cW ..arid..ail.... .......... ......................

Snd .. ^Rtci.....:........... ........ ......... ......... ..... ....................... ....................... ......... . ..... .... ..........
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6233270081

2-A-3
P.O. Box 3400 
Buckeye, Arizona 85326

Re: State of Wisconsin, Plaintiff-Respondent, 
v. Rafeal D. Newson, Defendant-Appellant. 
Case No. 02-0959-CR 
District I

Dear Mr. Newson:

I I have received your letter dated September 28,2003, in regard to the above
cL matter. Before I can send my file to you, you need to let me know whether you wish me 
3 to prepare a no merit petition for review. If you want me to prepare and file a no merit 
>-j petition for review, I will need my file to prepare same. After I have prepared a no merit 
,5 petition for review, I will send my file to you. If you do not want me to prepare a no merit 

petition, for review, I will send my file to you after I am informed of same.

7 Regarding your request for copies of the Wisconsin Statutes regarding the rules of
$ appellate procedure, I have enclosed a copy of Chapter 809 of the Wisconsin Statutes. 
al You also request copies of Wisconsin Statutes for the issues raised in your August 22, ' - 

i'O 2003, letter to me. In that letter, you raised numerous issues. It is nearly impossible for 
If me to determine which Wisconsin Statutes are potentially relevant to all the issues raised
(9- in that letter. In any event, please note that if you are proceeding pro se, it is not my
/3 responsibility to do legal research for you. I have enclosed a copy of Chapter 908 of the 
W Wisconsin Statutes regarding hearsay. I am not aware if you have access to the internet.

If you do, please note that the Wisconsin Statutes are published on the State Bar of 
Ji/> Wisconsin website: www.wisbar.org. Some Wisconsin case law is also stated on that 

f'7 website.

MAR-06-2013 13:07 6233270081 93% P.109
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6233270081

. If you are proceeding pro se, the State Public Defender’s office will not appoint a 
■ private investigator, law cleric or paralegal for you. You can retain those persons privately 
if you wish.

Very truly yours,

Law Offices of Paul G. Bonneson
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MAUQOtS \ToMSDN ^^3 /ZAftAL AflWSoN ^(^^67

A.S.'f.C. -LkMiS ; M&a&S UNIT l'k‘3D 
f.Q. &Q)i 3300 ; dVCKeTE , Al. %$ i9L

AUGUST 30*.,. 26(0

7b'. h/ATlONAL 6M ASSOCIATION INC.

mS II* sUieTj N. IV. WASHINGTON D.C. Nooo/

CO TIPLMNT-

Co(L. STATt DP WISCONSIN, ATTORNEY- PAUL MANLEY

&. (dOCEo 730 Y)-STA7£ oF WISCONSIN ~ VS - Mf£AL A/BMSoN

MY Nmi IS AAFSAL NTWsoNNika) MAAQUIS TdHNSbN, AND XM CumNTCY 
OONRNO) IN Tbit DCPANTinbNT OF Cb/LPtcnoNS IN BUCKlYt j A/PlZONA. X SAT 

IN MAdlSON STm-T TAIL jPHOiNlXX^NA/MAAICOPA COUNTY> ACITONA foN 
OUlL A MONTH oN AAtUNA CHAPQiS UNPtlMtb To THIS La W7£W ANT) CONi- 
fLAlNT, BSfott X AteaVSD fUGltNE OF JUSTICL CHANGES. X WtNT To CWTT 
AND NhiUAOKTC COUNTY) WISCONSIN, flUD A WAIT Of HAATAS CoHPDS CLAM­
ING To HATE dtOM&LA LCAAG ,GUPGLS OF TTN&t (NTENUoNAL HOMICIDE. 
Yet ESAi&T^X, HEtelN Iwl - S«oWW4 NliNuTt ENTICE of FINAL HEAPING AN 

Fugitive of Justice changes in apizonAxn state of Wisconsin wcit) ■
"all £maiTS *£%: .Adt WITHHELD UNTIL SPCilFlCAlLY REQUESTED foP tNViST- 

IGATISN , P&SCCljT'oNj .OP ADTummiON FuPPOStsJ. X NlVCC AGREED To CHAOSESj 

NoC SIGNED FcpmS V-A AND V-6 VNbUZ THE AGtZkMENT ON INTEASTATt

1 OF H
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vita/nzz act, rmz w&zt nap am' qo ms m a

fmi ubminc il Homs iMez.X'O. smtt of Wisconsin‘s w&r
AND £Vi0<f/V6£ fo& SXTMDrmN CoNSISfW Of A 6oV££Nog‘S l£Tf£f. , AN 
ALU.fi mrttNAi COMPLAINThAND A ftLDNT AP££SX W£MNT(AND AOffdA- 
IZATION fof acTRAmioN). JitT 1.7j 7000, A PIMA COVNTW SUbft 6V£f~

fjLto nr 6&&aioNs and sent he To Wisconsin To Dispose of said 
cuAp&ts x.0. x Amvto in a HiLNAUKee cwnxT) Wisconsin Jail auclust

JH j $000} AND WAS USA mo INTo AN INITIAL fffLAPANCE f£X - £ ~ SHOWING 

. MUTANT TAANSCPlPTS Of ?NottmNQi). X HAD THPEZ OTHiP CHAPftS

Zflfretf} case Nort&ce 7L-cfi'uiss^L; possession op coNmiUD su6$ta~
Ndt hapiSvanA, ossreveTiNf offic&f^sz nuhaep T0> -CH-OisioOj Fed mi 

Novemep tHj mL x.o, an allzse attopnlt Paul hianllt appeMlo on 

HP LAW ILLlTtPATe BEUALf.XP. UZ PAIStD M UNSUPPQPXtb MSD\mN4L 
OSZecfloN, IN CxtNtPAL, XD. IKi/neDIAULV, hfTMAtps Ht STATED X WAS 

PPLSEnT, AND the Count Found cause, which WAS SuPFbSZDLY
Found M£iC IN DUrn&tP L?, HHL, FfiorO Tit AWLGt LfugiSDlCTloNAL UCD- 

MINT J Tut CAiNiNAL CoNPLAINT FlUD IN douNStL NlANLET

Failed to use his lelal mowlldge > spill , and lot alt T To rut cuent.

He NevtP SvPfbiLTtD HlS SopiSOimNAL ofotCQDN BV - /-) mmNUNG THAT 
THt tdmNAL Complaint was N&tA tiled with Tut cover til TobAT^osi- 
PfWtL To foC-WS); T) dtflAND THAT THE CdmiSSlONNZ/jui&t NtWP SIGNED 

THt CPuniNAL COMPLAINT BECAUSE IT'S BASED ON UNSUPPORTED INCbPrOmoN 
AND BtLlEfW‘tX-3); S^DEMAND THAT NO AFFIDAVITS WtPt ATTACHED BECAUSE 
The CEuntNAL CoMPLAlMr, again i WAS BASED ON AN OffiCtNS INfbm/WoN 
AND BELIEF, ID.j f) DEMAND THAT THt SIGNATURE SIGNED ON THE FtLcNf 

APPEST WAPMNT{AND AUTHORIZATION Fo£ EXT~ '~ ~ s '
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AG&ST WA&ANf). if WAS MfiOuS F&M TUt

MjQjsr / 7tob , eou^r stamp i (tLvz&se bottom utfr-cofyTEt > that

THIS document CLAirOifi/G TU^OlCOoN tVA> Nof FI LTD /A/ iWtr.&XLSj 

ftii CCVZT (NOCK VoOCtT CONfttmS This . -SHOWING fit
tern max voocer), ano the case Num&tz jp&tftx if this case

OOCfOHSO^, SHOWING flUFG fEAP.XD. CoFTeAHf To 'THE ALLt&E 
STATEMENT AFD SIGNATURE Of Tl-US fHAFTdnn E0MnSSI66Je/P./TubdE OF

the arrest warrantCu- 5). Counsel ManleT knows TUB Wisconsin

AND as, CONSTMONS in THEIR ENTtRETf, COUNSEL THEREIN KNOWS ‘‘THAT

the MAGisrmtE PtfCom his 'neutral and detached ' function and nct

Serve MEiELT as A /LUBBER STAMP PbR THE POLICE.ACVllAR u. STATE Of TEXAS 
fi%U)ST8 US. IQS. ALSO THATP'A dmiNAL CoyAPLA/NT MAT 6£ ATTACKED WHEN 
THERE HAS SEEN AN OMSSloN Of CRITICAL MATERIAL WHEN INCLUSION IS NE&S- 
SARH FbR AN IMPARTIAL JuDGt To DETERMINE P Poe ABLE CAUSE" STATE of W/S-

tnun v, Mann, m NuM sis.alt n.wm Further * the test dp

a Complaint is of minimal adecuaUt in setting Forth the essential fAccsr

ESTABLISHING fPoBABLE CAUSE THPOiXrH A COMMON SENSEJ AND NOT HTPEATECH- 

NlCAL j EVALUATION, ONLN AFPIDaATS SPmflCJlLLf INCORPORATED INTO THE COMPLAINT 
MAV B£ UStb To SHOW PAo&ABLE CAUSE^ . , . A STATE OF WISCONSIN V- SmXWaLL, 

POOP WL Afip. UP,25$ Wo.SM 230,612 N.W.dJ TSU,^9-334./, fHl UNFED STATES

supreme Court established and reapfirmed ms in giqrdeneiloy. united stated
"it MPiAES P&m PliTaH‘5 TlSTlrtONT AT THE HtAtliNG OM THE SUPPRESSION NOTION THAT 
UNTIL THE MflMANT WAS LSUEb 6N.3MUt£X Q.L HIS SOS Pi LIONS Of feTmoNERS OlUILT 
DzHIveP ENVAELU TAbrt (NECWATION OITeN Htrt AT LAIN iNfOTUOtOliNT cFFiCEAS AND OTHER 
persons in Houston, None of wHooi either appealtN Otfchi THt corwisSibNzR oR suErntT- 
TlO AfftPAUTS. WT Wt Ni±0 Not VECIDE HHETHtR A MMANT MAT 0£ HSUCO SOLELY ON 
HtMSW (NCcmATlON, Peg. IN ANT EVENT Wt Pi NO THIS (.onPlAHTT OePeCtlVE W NOT PtoVIbNG 
A SUFPidwr MSIS UPotN WHICH A TlMNO of PHObA&LL CAUSE CVOLV 8t Mb£". XO- AT pmtC

9 9 - d» «*

"THE -PutMz OF THE Hon MINT, THEN, IS To E/UA6U THt APPeoPmTT AA6iT&[T£, Ht&t 
A CcnmSIMtA, To deteentNE WHtJUU TUt'Ptofrbte. iMJSt' TEDOIEEO To SopPifZT A WARjUWT 
LX'lSTS. THE CCtOrwmoHE/l MOST TUDd£ Pot AiasELF THE PERSUASIVENESS

3 oP H
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AfcLltD CM M A Cb*\?lA\tnHCt bf-ftcLt* To SMU PHj>&A6Lt O\0Se, H& S'HoVLD /Tor 
AddefT MTmr CtViSTloN TH£ tZ^APlAMArfr'S HiU £ct/£LU<ilON THAT THd F££SdH 
WH05C APAd>T IS SCU6HT HAS CorloUmD A WritJ6. *r 357 US, H^TSS-CT 10^.

tr*, /a/ Tact , Ccvp/st'i Paul /aahuu is a azal urn passed -tut

0M kSsbOKTltHS acmfldAtusUS C7 ALL QFfiOAs of Tht cCUAX //V Aif CAST. Amb - 

m AUD 6V&AT THt Hthft of fH6 FtCST AUD HOST MPd/fflNT dUtSTOH IN"

VOLANQ TvAmM} UcM/st 6HCt Aa/D ONLU UHAU tii/tWCTiON IS AStAALtSH^bj 

tM -THE MAT Alt mne BtAlN. TUt. ANb 6NIV M At t(4£ 'Ttn& CooHSEL 

MANW Mb ,iU MW KHALf^T M 7lrtt) IVA5 To tNFo&t fltf Al&m, Burt ME 

Mas \Mtf(ZtW£. This is mv x tmm ms unPm&sioml CDUWcf j&ms utd- 

UhttfCE j AMD tOAICntON To HU MUtioML dAA ASSOaATlCN\ AMY&Dk'} lATHAW ££ 

fZ&esSWAL, Mtu You STAAX AT me Vi/ZY 6tumM6 IcOiaUG Toft lUfMETlcN’S> 

Not HUsT tcrtU'bE To JimOlOlOM, WMN TUtAlh AM ASSmi OF fuAlSPiCTlDM X 

Hope Mb ?AjW Fca vmPUNAlY' ACTONS For. H(s PARTICiPATM} A VtCAbE fTG6J 

IH THE VIOLATION Of FlY iNtCLUNTfaLY StAViTJ^tjsUWLPW ?£Af£f£AT£D A&AlNST At£ AMP 

rmsou To THt IS* ArttNbrttNT WHICH DmANb ‘
"A/tlfHU SLmtY M)/l l/VVOWNTAdY ^kviTODI, £Xct(>f jy$. A fPHi$Hrt£NT ft£ ttfrrtt UW&- 
ct THE FAttY MMl HAVE Bt£N WHY COtMcW, SHALL BUST WITHIN TH£ UNt&p JSTZ^ 
OF ANY fLAtt SUAtett To THtik JU&SOlcmMa S'. Cdt/SlTTSfloNj l3*/WMMt*n', ttCUCWl.

?imi iNvaTiom, p/usiu/rtj ano AmmE this nurree it the fjlust LxreMP. 

ii^J /W<u~. (AkaP haxilis mmN, oxime ummy alnaltY of plmsury that

THt FoRLtkstNG FACTS Akt TAjl AMb CJMUUAX To THE. WEST OF MY NNoNLEOGt.

RESPECTFULLY,

H bT 4
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-/

&

]££ Cc&l hfe>. t'WliA)
^ 3 (tote hlo, F^305^s)

& ^___ - clOCTKp&t' tfo,cn£f33>i j
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ATE Of?.WISCONSIN CRIMINAL DIVISION MILWAUKEE COUNTY

ABOVE NAMED COMPLAINING WITNESS BEING DULY SWORN SAYS THAT THE ABOVE 
ID DEFENDANT (S) IN THE' COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, STATE OF WISCONSIN

{arch. 8, 1988, at 5205 N. 55th Street, City of. Milwaukee, did 
intlonaily enter a dwelling at the ahovestated location without the 
lent of the person in lawful, possession and with intent to steal 
rein, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes "section. 943.10 (1) (a) .

l conviction of this charge, a Class C Felony, the maximum possible 
ilty is a fine of not more than $10,000 or imprisonment for not more 
i 10 years or both.

ilainant states that he is a City of Milwaukee Police Detective who has 
i the Petition For Determination of Juvenile Delinquency, the Petition 
Waiver of Children.'s Court Jurisdiction and the Order Waiving 
.dren's Court Jurisdiction signed, by the Honorable John Franke, Circuit 
:t Judge, in Case #03 212394, a juvenile, date of birth April 27, 1970, 
s copies of said documents being attached hereto and incorporated herein 
:heir entirety.

: complainant has relied upon such records in the past, and found them, to 
tccurate and reliable and believes the documents referred to above are 
ihful and- reliable- and. set forth probable cause for the offense (s) with 
:h the: named defendant is charged above and said documents also 
iblish jurisdiction of the Milwaukee County Circuit Court-Criminal 
.sion over the above named defendant.

l further basis .of this complaint, complainant states that in addition 
lie information contained in the attached juvenile reports, he knows 
i the victim of this offense, Dorothy Voigt, has stated that she

:-Ki TD CONTINUED ON PAGE 02

*2

93%
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rAT2 OF WISCONSIN, Plaintiff(s) 

vs

ones', Maurice- Laveli ^ 040670
523 West Capitol Drive 
ilwaukee, Wisconsin

imbla, Thurman D., Jr. 042771
30 9 North 10th Street 
Llwaukse, Wisconsin

Defendant(s!

CRIMINftL. COMPLAINT d;-
arx-:S! :s vijumaisi
SEET CHARGING SECTIONS BELOW

iMriltU: OR UOm.lCilS!
SEE CHARGING SECTIONS BELOW
cc»nj:ai3s *nsRf?

Ridgway, Sari
c;se ioxjc*

53 ABOVE NAMED COMPLAINING WITNESS BEING DULY SWORN SAYS THAT THE ABOVE 
WED DEFENDANT{S) IN THE COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, STATS OF WISCONSIN

3UNT #01: ARMED ROBBERY (PTAC]
i DecerJoer 13, 1992, at or adput the 3300 Slock of North 13th Street,
Lty of Milwaukee, as a party to a.'crime, with intent to steal, did and by 
is use or threat of use of a dangerous weapon, take property from the 
srscn of William Lindsey, the owner, by threatening the imminent use- of 
urea against the person of the owner with intent thereby to compel the 
ud owner's to acquiesce in taking and carrying away of said property, 
mtrary to Wisconsin Statutes section 943.32(1)(bi 6(2) and 933.05.

3UNT #02 ; SECOND-DEGREE RSCKLESS'-INJURY.-
. WHILE USING A DANGEROUS WEAPON {PTAC) 

v December 13, 1992, at or about 3330-North 13th Street, City-of 
.iwaukee, as a party to a crime, did recklessly cause great bodily harm 
) another human being, William Lindsey, while using a dangerous weapon, 
mtrary to Wisconsin Statutes section 940.23(2), 939.S3(1)(a)3 and 
19.05.

; TO COUNT #01 ;
ion convict inn, of tills charge, .a Class B Felony, the maximum possible 
malty is imprisonment for not'mo re''than 20 years, as to each defendant.

I TO COUNT #02:
ion conviction of this charge, a Glass D Felony, the maximum possible 
malty Is. a fine.of not more than 310,000 or imprisonment for not more 
ian 5 years or both, as to each defendant.

.-vrtfe

93k
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State of Wisconsin Commissioner's Courtroom A

STATE OF WISCONSIN

-vs- Plaintiff,

DA Case No.: 2OO7BR00O727
Assigned DA/ADA: Patrick C. Hitt 
Agency Case No.: GBPD07101078 
Court Case I

f ^

MARVEL JOHNSON 
DOB: 11/02/74 l I

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN

Defendant,
u S£P 2 0 200/

I ^EAS CORPUS

M —

To: DODGE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION 
WAUPUN, Wl

GREETINGS: We command that you have the body of Marvel Johnson, detained in your 

custody in the DODGE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION at Waupun, Wisconsin, as it is said, turned 

over to Officers of the Brown County Sheriff's Department for transportation before our 

Commissioner’s Courtroom A, at the Brown County Courthouse, in the City of Green Bay, County 

of Brown, and State of Wisconsin, on Wednesday, October 10,2007 at 10:30 a.m, to appear before 

this Court for the purpose of a Preliminary Hearing and immediately after the said hearing that he 

can. be returned to the DODGE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION under safe and secure conduct; and 

have you then and there this Writ.

n
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Stats of Wisconsin Circuit Court Brown County

STATE OF WISCONSIN 

-vs-

Marvel Johnson 
3324 N. 16th Street 
Milwaukee, Wl 53211 
DOB: 11/02/1974 
Sex/Race: M/B

Plaintiff,

DA Case No.: 2007BR000727 (J
Assigned DA/ADA: Patrick C. Hitt ^ 
Agency Case No.: GBPD07101078 
Court Case No.: 2007CFTSSS\

•V~\

* i

S l 2

APR 1 0 2007

OLC-tus'tT' "tT
BROWN n, Wl

, i 
. i
' !

/

WARRANT

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:

A complaint, a copy of which is attached, having been made before me accusing the 
defendant of committing the crime(s) of:

THE CRIMECSI OF:
Disorderly Conduct; 
Domestic Abuse 
Battery; Domestic Abuse 
False Imprisonment; 
Domestic Abuse 
Felony Intimidation of a 
Victim; Domestic Abuse

DATE OF VIOLATION:
01/23/2007
01/23/2007
01/23/2007
01/23/2007

CONTRARY TO WIS. STATUTE(S).:
947.01; 968.075(1 )(a) '
940.19(1); 968.075(1 )(a)
940.30; 968.075(1 )(a)
940.45(3); 968.075(1)(a)

And having found that probable cause exists that such violation was committed by the 
defendant, you are, therefore, commanded to arrest the defendant and bring him before 
me, or if I am not available, before some other judge of this county,

Dated this ^ day of April, 2007.

i\
\
V.

Circuit Court Jttd-ge/Court Commissioner

EXTRADITION: YES: X NO:
ENTER: Wisconsin Only: Nationwide: X Adjoining Counties/States:

4/3/2007
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PeMlQN'&fc.1!.. deftflRdATlON

. X . d-UTXX. THAT rHlS XPfcy'm l, fa. XHZ.

MubmibiG xnxmi fox urn. oX HmeAs xxvX, is 
in' doinpu/^/cE.wan. MauiatmNts.. CxoxMy.................

DPiW. 3.1.51&013.

AasjfjXi K. I A ,djvL*i&cr\ ^iNPO-fS 7
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